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MALVERNE UFSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2021 - 12/31/2021 NVISI
Account Description Debits Credits
A 200-A Chase 0575 110,219.23 0.00
A 200-B Chase MM 28253 61,404.39 0.00
A200-D * Metropoitan 2621 13488,368.31 000
A 200-E Chase 0625 567,310.40 0.00
A 204-A Chase 9403 6,072.91 0.00
A 208 Cash - JJ Stanis 9,819.79 0.00
A207 | - FLEX SPENDIN | 408560 0.00
A210 | PETTYCASH = 80000 000
A 3911 DUE FROM FEDERAL FUND 1,469,937.83 0.00
A 3912 DUEFROMLUNCHFUND 29508071 000
A3913 . DUEFROMCAPITALFUND = = 108861823 ' 000
A410 ' STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE - 98,396.05 0.00
A 480 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 20,081.88 0.00
A510 , ESTIMATED REVENUE 61,957,097.00 0.00
AS21 ' ENCUMBRANCES 20,287,231.62 000
A522 | EXPENDITURES - , 23,165138.23 000
A 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 389,550.03 0.00
AB0  ACCOUNTS 'PAYABLE 000 12681367
A eordi ! cel ‘ o 001 000.-;;;.;
A631 ' DUETOOTHER GOVERNMENTS | 0.00 169,000.30
A6311 DUE TO FEDERAL FUND 0.00 369,836.00
A6312 DUE TO LUNCH FUND 000  370,558.59
AB313 | DUETOCAPITALFUND , 000 - 222718477
AG32 | _  DUETOTEACHER'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM 0.00 85,658.01 -
A 637 DUE TO EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 0.00 200,404.00
A640  DISABILITY INSURANCE 000 . 33600
A691 | DEFERREDREVENVE . 000 . 6416600
A718 P STATERETIREMENT 0.00 S 17590
A719 DISABILITY INSURANCE 2,459.85 0.00
A720 _ GROUPINSURANCE | 24145330 000
A720.1 JISTANIS 000 981979
A720.2 FLEX SPENDING 0.00 4,055.69
A720.3 GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL 0.00 3,000.00
A722 . FEDERAL INCOME TAX 0.00 355.60 .
A723 | . INCOMEEXECUTIONS .. 000 789408
A724 ASSOGIATION AND UNION DUES ' 000 ' 1490108
A 806 Nonspendable 0.00 26,775.84
A821 . RESERVEFORENCUMBRANCES . . .. 1000 . 29,287,23152
A827 ' RESERVE FOR STATE & LOCAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM 000 = 225354103
~ CONTRIBUTIONS(ERS) N
A828 RESERVE FOR TEACHERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM 1 CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 518,040.66
(TRS)
A 862 Lo RESERVE FOR LIABILITY 0.00 510,528.74 -
A8781 ©  CAPITALRESERVEI 000 109537988
A8782 CAPITAL RESERVE Il 000 150000000
A 882 RESERVE FOR REPAIRS 0.00 208,534.34
Page 13
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MALVERNE UFSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2021 - 12/31/2021 il
Account Description Debits Credits
A 884 RESERVE FOR DEBT 0.00 82,065.37
A 885 RESERVE FOR UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 77,685.54
A889 | RESERVEFORPOST EMPLBENEFITS 000 72212269
A 809 i FUND BALANCE, UNASSIGNED 000  4,106,915.53
A910 APPRORIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 620,000.00
A9B0 APPROPRIATIONS 000  62,346647.03
A980 | REVENUES' o _ Sy 000 2525324775
A Fund Totals: 132,262,875.36  132,262,875.36
C 200-A CHASE 0708 1,537.01 0.00
c3g2 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND  371,679.59 0.00
C446 | INVENTORY = 368939 0.00
Ccs10 | ESTIMATED REVENUE . 763,050.00 0.00
C 521 ENCUMBRANCES 355,854.85 0.00
cs2 EXPENDITURES  307,956.18 000
cest2 ! DUE TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 296,181.71
ces | DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00 18,510.74
C 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 355,854.85
cess RESERVE FORINVENTORY 0.00 - 3,689.39
coo9 \LA 'UNRESERVED 000 716112 .-
C 960 g APPROPRIATIONS ‘ 0.00 76305000
C 980 REVENUES 0.00 359,319.21
, - 'C Fund Totals: 71,803,767.02  1,803,767.02
CM 200 , Cash in Checking o ‘ . 49,626.17 0.00
cM522 Expenditures .  32,803.27 *0.00
CM 909 Fund Balance, Unreserved 5,227.16 0.00
CM915  ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE 0.00 56,774.21
CM980 Revenues R 0.00 30,882.39
CM Fund Totals: 87,666.60 87,656.60
F 200-A Chase 0674 2.18 0.00
Fa911 . . DUEFROMGENERALFUND . 36983600 .. . 000
F410 | STATE&FEDERALAID RECEIVABL 22608419 000
F 510 & ESTIMATED REVENUE / 294013491 000
F 521 ENCUMBRANCES 1,401,674.16 0.00
Fs22 EXPENDITURES _ 11,339,331.48 0.00
F509 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE - 37,355.07 0.00
F600 | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ' 0.00 " 12,000.00
F 6311 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 000  1,469,937.83
Feol . DEFERRED REVENUE . . 000 . 526307 -
F821 | RESERVEFC RA'ENCUMBRANCES, 000  1,401,674.16
Feoo FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED 005 0.00
F 960 APPROPRIATIONS 000  2,986,489.98
Fog80 . REVENUES T 000  448,953.00
o -  FFondTotals: 6,324 31804 6,324,318.08
H200-B = Chase Bond 7544 - BRI ‘ 143 000
H 200-C Chase Capital 7890 2.90 0.00
H 200-D Chase Bond MM 2752 0.59 0.00

01/05/2022 2:26 PM
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MALVERNE UFSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2021 - 12/31/2021 NVISI
Account Description — Debits Credits
H 3913 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 2,227,184.77 0.00
H 521 ENCUMBRANCES 1,634,605.05 0.00
H 522 EXPENDITURES 1,109,792.50 000
H 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 3,116,727.45 000
H 6313 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 000 108861823
H 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 000  1,634,605.05
Heoo | FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED - 000  2,248,363.95
H980 | APPROPRIATIONS , o 000  3,116,727.45
H Fund Totals: 8,086,314.60  8,088,314.60

TE 200 Cash in Checking 21,050.69 0.00
TE 522 Expenditures 0.00 0.00
TE 909 Fund Balance, Unreserved 0.00 21,049.61
TE 980 Revenues 0.00 1.08

_ TE Fund Totals: _ T 21,05060  21,050.69

o ’Grand Totals:

148,587,982.40

148,587,982.40

01/05/2022 2:26 PM
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MALVERNE UFSD

Revenue Status Report From 7/1/2021 To 12/31/2021

/151

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
A 1001 REAL PROPERTY TAX 40,871,127.00 706,014.00 41,577,141.00 19,697,376.89 21,879,764.11
A1081 OTHER PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES‘ 638,053.00 ‘ 0.00 638,053.00 241,876.61 396,176.39
A1085 STAR REIMBURSEMENT e 505148800 © . -708,014.00 4,345,474.00 000 4,345,474.00
A1080  INTEREST & PEN. ON REAL PROP TAXES - 11,500.00 0,60 £11,500.00 405468 744532
A1310 DAY SCHOOL TUITION 500.00 0.0 500.00 500.00
A1320 SUMMER SCHOOL TUITION. 150.00 ; 0.00 150.00 150.00
1330 o ) 7000 000 78000 ¢  661.00

: S - - 2800000 12800000 . ' 20,654.00

DAY SCHOOL TUITION - OTHER DISTRICTS 17,500.00 17,500.00 17,500.00

HEALTH SERVICES - OTHER DISTRICTS  115,000.00 115,000.00 C 115,000.00

B ,TRANSPORTATION FOR OTHER DISTRICTS ON . 6,000.00° 16,000.00 262800 3,372.00

INTEREST EARNINGS 33,500.00 0.00 33,500.00 22,803.26 $10,686.74

USE OF FACILITIES 225.00 0.00 225.00 0.00 225.00

- REFUNDS OF PRIOR YEARS' EXPENDITURES ; 191,453.00 -0.00  91,453.00 31,685.80 59, 767.20

 REFUND OF PRIOR YEAREXPENSE 4,250.00 000 1425000 000 . 4,250.00

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 67,619.00 0.00  67,619.00 47,786.19 ‘ 19 832.81

STATE AID - BASIC FORMULA 10,602,821.00 0.00 10,602,821.00 2,553,811.35 8,049,009.65

STATEAID- LOTTERY : 000 0.00 000 1,757,588.34 -1,757,588.34

- BOCESAD = 3 74425600 0.00 - 744,256.00 000 744,256.00

STATE AID - HANDICAPPED 1,577,256.00 0.00 1,677,256.00 558,457.75 1,018,798.25

STATE AID - TEXTBOOKS 132,577.00 0.00 132,577.00 0.00 132,577.00

~ STATEAID-LIBRARY 1273800 0.00 1273800 0.00 12,738.00

. STATE AID- COMPUTER . 53,700.00 0.00 - .53,709.00 000 - 53,709.00

STATE AID - OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,200.00 -11,200.00

MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT 25,500.00 0.00 25,500.00 53,076.88  -27,576.88

~ INTERFUND TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 0.00 263,467.00 -263,467.00

USEOFRESERVES = 1,261,125.00 - 0.00 1,251,125.00 0.00 1,251,125.00

APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 620,000.00 0.00 620,000.00 0.00 620,000.00

_ATotals: 61,957,097.00 0.00 61,957,097.00 25,253,247.75 _ 36,703,849.25

C1440° _ SALES REVENUE . 2,500.00° 0.00 2,500.00 5,970.87 -3,470.87
441 HEARTLAND REVENUE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,344.33 2,656.67

C 2401 INTEREST EARNINGS 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.87 49.13
. 01/05/2022 02:27 PM Page 1/2



MALVERNE UFSD
Revenue Status Report From 7/1/2021 To 12/31/2021

151

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
2770 MISC. REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,972.00 -13,972.00
€ 27701 ~ MISC. REVENUES - VENDING 500.00 0.00 ~ 500.00 1,566.14 -1,066.14
£ 3190 s STAT'E‘AiD REIMBURSEMENT - LUNCH 1500000 0.00 15,000.00 3,164.00 ' 11,836.00
¢ 3191 STATE AID REIMBURSEMENT - BREAKFAST 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 4,119.00 5,881.00
C 41 FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT - LUNCH 425,000.00 0.00 425,000.00 228,059.00 196,941.00
ca191 _ .. FEDERALREIMBURSEMENT-BREAKFAST 21500000 0.00 215,000.00 100,123.00  114,877.00
c4192 © ' SURPLUSFOODREVENUE = il  70,000.00 000 70,000.00 0.00 ' 70,000.00
€ 5031 " TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 © 20,000.00
C Totals: 763,050.00 0.00 763,050.00 359,319.21 403,730.79

cM 2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE C000 000 0.00 30,862.39 ~ -3088239
CM Totals: 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 30,882.39 -30,882.39

3269000222070 . TEACHER CENTER21-22 27,917.00 0.00 27,917.00 6,979.00 ~20,938.00
F 328900 10~ UPREK2122 264,600.00 -264 600.00 - 000 0.00 , 0.00
F 3289.000.22 4201 - STATE AID SECTION 4201 SCHOOLS 140,000.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00° 140,000.00
F 3289.000.22.4408 STATE AID SUMMER HANDICAP 318,000.00 76,861.91 394,861.91 0.00 394,861.91
F 4126.000.22 2112 TITLE 121-22 180,475.00 0.00 18047500 0.00 .180,475.00
F 4128.000.22.0204 - TITLE VA 21-22 14,385.00 000 14,385.00 0.00 14,385.00
F 4256.000.22.2251 IDEA 619 21-22 17,923.00 0.00 17,923.00 0.00 17,923.00
F 4256.000.22.2272 IDEA 611 21-22 521,652.00 0.00 521,652.00 104,330.00 417,322.00
E4289.000222115 . TITLE LA 20-21 39,277.00 0.00 39,277.00 0.00 . 39,277.00
E4289.000225891 - CRRSA ESSER 221/22 742,353.00 0.00 742,353.00 305,026.00  437,327.00
F 4289.000.22,5896 CRRSA GEER 2 21/22 81,770.00 0.00 81,770.00 32,618.00 49,152.00
F 4289.000.22.5899 ARP 21/22 675,548.00 0.00 675,548.00 0.00 675,548.00
F 5031 . INTERFUND TRANSFER 112,000.00 973.00 112,973.00 0.00  112,973.00
' F Totals: 3,135,900.00 -186,765.09 2,949,134.91 448,953.00 2,500,181.91

TE 2401 SCHOLARSHIP INTEREST INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.08 -1.08
" TE Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.08 -1.08

Grand Totals: 65,856,047.00 -186,765.09 65,669,281.91 26,092,403.43 39,576,878.48

01/05/2022 02:27 PM Page 22



MALVERNE UFSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 12/31/2021 NVIS]
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
A 1010.400-00 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER 8,750.00 0.00 8,750.00 3,231.00 0.00 5,519.00
A 1010.490-00 BOCES - BOARD OF EDUCATION 1,225.00 -1,225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 1010.500-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 275.00 0.00 275.00 82.75 0.00 192.25
1010 Board of Education X 10,250.00 -1,225.00 9,025.00 3,313.75 0.00 5,711.25
A 1040.160-00 SALARIES DISTRICT CLERK 25,133.00 3,000.00 28,133.00 15,710.94 12,422.06 0.00
A 1040.500-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 285.00 0.00 285.00 84.70 0.00 200.30
1040 District Clerk L) 25,418.00 3,000.00 28,418.00 15,795.64 12,422.06 200.30
A 1060.160-00 SALARIES - ELECTION 8,500.00 -3,500.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
A 1060.400-00 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
A 1060.490-00 BOCES - DISTRICT MEETING 0.00 11,867.80 11,867.80 4,315.56 7,5562.24 0.00
A 1060.500-00 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 90.00 0.00 90.00 0.00 0.00 90.00
1060 District Meeting X 28,590.00 8,367.80 36,957.80 4,315.56 7,552.24 25,090.00
10 o 64,258.00 10,142.80 74,400.80 23,424.95 19,974.30 31,001.55
A 1240.150-00 SALARIES - CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR 252,000.00 0.00 252,000.00 121,379.28 118,620.72 12,000.00
A 1240.160-00 SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 55,393.00 0.00 55,393.00 27,744.63 25,648.37 2,000.00
A 1240.400-00 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER 9,875.00 0.00 9,875.00 6,636.00 1,792.00 1,447.00
A 1240.500-00 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 430.00 0.00 430.00 118.65 227.02 84.33
1240 Chief School Administrator x 317,698.00 0.00 317,698.00 155,878.56 146,288.11 15,531.33
12 L 317,698.00 0.00 317,698.00 155,878.56 146,288.11 15,531.33
A 1310.150-00 SALARIES - BUSINESS 174,861.00 4,118.00 178,979.00 100,068.01 78,910.76 0.23
A 1310.160-00 SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 155,863.00 0.00 155,863.00 80,749.36 75,025.14 88.50
A 1310.200-00 EQUIPMENT 4,340.00 0.00 4,340.00 0.00 0.00 4,340.00
A 1310.400-00 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER 65,850.00 0.00 65,850.00 39,075.96 10,172.52 16,601.52
A 1310.490-00 BOCES - BUSINESS ADMIN 24,405.00 0.00 24,405.00 21,336.76 3,068.24 0.00
A 1310.500-00 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 3,125.00 85.80 3,210.80 1,136.95 84.49 1,989.36
1310 Business Administration * 428,444.00 4,203.80 432,647.80 242,367.04 167,261.15 23,019.61
A 1320.401 EXTERNAL AUDITOR 42,400.00 22,000.00 64,400.00 20,500.00 42,400.00 1,500.00
A 1320.402 CLAIMS AUDITOR 11,475.00 0.00 11,475.00 4,800.00 6,675.00 0.00
A 1320.403 INTERNAL CONTROL AUDITOR 28,200.00 -1,840.00 26,360.00 10,833.35 15,526.65 0.00
A 1320.404 CONTRACT ACCOUNTANT 86,250.00 13,868.00 100,118.00 27,000.00 72,750.00 368.00
A 1320407 OMNI SERVICE CONTRACT 2,850.00 -1,206.00 1,644.00 1,644.00 0.00 0.00
1320 Auditing i 171,175.00 32,822.00 203,997.00 64,777.35 137,351.65 1,868.00
A 1325.160-00 SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 83,173.00 0.00 83,173.00 42,064.31 41,108.19 0.50

01/05/2022 02:28 PM
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MALVERNE UFSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 12/31/2021 NVISI
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
A 1325.400-00 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 7,000.00
1325 Treasurer 93,173.00 0.00 93,173.00 42,064.31 44,108.19 7,000.50
13 . 2 692,792.00 3702580  720817.80  349,20870 34872099 31,888.11
A 142040000 LEGAL FEES '26500000° - 7,142.80 257,857.20 . 5887017 -197,35263 1,634.40
1420 Legal 265,000.00 -7,142.80 257,857.20 58,870.17 197,352.63 1,634.40
A 1430.150-00 SALARIES - PROFESSIONAL 16,286.00 644.00 16,930.00 8,830.96 8,089.42 082
A1430.160-00 \LARIES - NON-PROFESSIONAL 59, 803.00 ; . 59,893.00 '27 74476 2564824 6,600.00
A1430162-00 -  CLERICAL OVERTIME - )00 256000 000 S 0000 256,00
A 1430,164-00 CLERICAL SUBSTITITUES 40,000.00 15,534.25 0.00 24,465.75
A 1430.400-00 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER 28,500.00 13,992.02 10,969.96 3,537.12
A 143040010 - CONTRACTUALADVERTISIN 24,750.0 _ 24,750.00 588000 - 14,111.00 4,750.00
A 1430.480-00 BOCES - PERSONNEL 40,000.00 " 40,000.00 14,825.16 | 25174.84 0,00
A 1430.500-00 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 3,250.00 3,250.00 12367 876.33 2,250.00
1430 Personnel 213,579.00 0.00 213,579.00 86,949.72 84,869.79 41,759.49
A1480.41000 .~ PRINTING R ,250.00. o O 46,250.00 19,167.00 2333300 3750 00
A 1480.490-00 BOCES - PUBLICRELATIONS 80,000.00 ° 207920 8792080 3197120 5594960 000
1480 Public Information and Services 136,250.00 -2,079.20 134,170.80 51,138.20 79,282.60 3,750.00
M4 Pesommel .. ... . . 614,820.00 . -9,22200 . 605,607.00 196958.00 361,505.02 47,143.89
A 1620.150-00 SALARIES PROFESSIONAL 102,288.00 214400  104,432.00 5374285 50688.70 075
A 1620.160-00 SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTION - 1,123,699.00- ©-2,144.00 - - 1,121,555.00 528,514.74 361486.19 231,554.07
A 1620.162-00 SALARIES - CUSTODIAL OVERTIME 86,500.00 0.00 86,500.00 58,298.34 0.00 28,201.66
A 1620,164-01 SALARIES-SECURITY HS 262,500.00 000 25250000 12218438 0.00 130,315.62
A1620.164-02 SALARIES-SECURITY HTH 125,000.00 000 12500000 73,438.28 000 §1,561.72
A 1620.164-03 SALARIES-SECURITY DA 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 11,447.69 0.00 18,552.31
A 1620.164-04 SALARIES-SECURITY MWD 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 610.16 0.00 4,389.84
A 1620.200-00 EQUIPMENT - DISTRICT WIDE 18,850.00 692000 25,770.00 14,918.00 8,570.00 2,282.00
A 1620.200-01 EQUIPMENT - HS ‘ 2,500.00 0.0 2,500.00 000 0.00 2,500.00
1621 2 EQUIPMENT - MS 2,500.00 3,875.00 6,375.00 - 0.00 5,197.50 1,477.50
1620.200- EQUIPMENT - DA 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
A 1620.200-04 EQUIPMENT - MWD 2,500.00 , 0.00 2,500.00 000 0.00 2,500.00
A 1620.401-11 ELECTRIC 332,500.00 18,750.00 351,250.00 19223827  137,76173 - 21,250.00
A 1620401-12° National Grid & Oil 240,000.00 19,875.00 269,875.00 17,518.70 242,356.30 10.00
A 1620.401-13 TELEPHONE 11,000.00 -1,251.56 9,748.44 2,678.38 5,490.86 1,579.20
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A 1620.401-14 SECURITY 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
A 1620.401-15 WATER 31,250.00 0.00 31,250.00 18,745.95 11,254.05 1,250.00
1620.401-1¢ EXTERMINATOR 3,930.00 - 0.00 3,930.00 2,060.00 1,860.00 10.00
A 1620.401-17 MISCELLANEOUS 7,200.00 11,760.00 18,960.00 14,858.20 3,164.41 937.39
A 1620.401-18 TELCO/INTERNET 385.00 0.00 385.00 0.00 0.00 385.00
A 1620.401-19 SERVICE CONTRACTS 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 29,389.47 11,163.19 9,447.34
A1620.406-00 . REPARS 42500000 111,79283 63679283 44084578 . 49537.62 37,409.43
A1620.406-01 B&G REPAIRS-MHS 9050000 = 9499347 18549347 = 123362.38 43,011.71 19,119.38
A 1620.406-02 B&G REPAIRS-HTH 59,250.00 42,034.91 101,284.91 56,662.81 30,262.55 14,350.55
A 1620.406-03 B&G REPAIRS-DA 40,350.00 476225 4511225 9,325.01 18,207.50 17,579.74
A1620.406-04 B&G REPAIRS-MWD 18000.00 3260220 5060220 ~  31,95320 17,235.77 141323
A 1620.490-00 BOCES - OPERATION OF PLANT 45250.00 - . 000 4525000 10,872.78 34,377.22 0.00
A 1620.490- BOCES - TELEPHONE SERVICE 12,675.00 0.00 12,675.00 3,502.71 9,172.29 0.00
162 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS , 130,000.00 88,108.54 218,108.54 14715088  63,096.60 7,852.06
e OperstonofPlant 3254127.00 43422264 3683,40.64 197332766 1,103,949 611,127.79
A1621.160-00 SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL . 27391100 6787200 - - 20603900 10182983 100,007.44 4201.73
A 1621.200-00 EQUIPMENT 3,650.00 0.00 3,650.00 0.00 0.00 3,650.00
A 1621.400-00 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER 19,500.00 557352 25,073.52 7,631.96 16,016.56 1,425.00
A 1621.401-18 TREE SERVICE ‘ © 3,500.00 15,000.00 18,500.00 9,750.00 6,750.00 2,000.00
A 1621,500-00 - ~ SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 15,000.00 - 12,500.00 ° 127,500.00 14,893.11 5,180.45 7,426.44
1621 Maintenance of Plant . 315,561.00 -34,798.48 280,762.52 134,104.80 127,954.45 18,703.17
1680.200-0 EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 000 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
A 1680.400-00 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 180000 7 22100 - 902100 310659 130,51 5,783.90
A 1680.460-00 SOFTWARE : - 4,000.00 000 '4,00000 1,654.50 0.00 2,345.50
A 1680.480-00 BOCES- DIST. WIDE VOICE & DATA SERVICE 75,750.00 -6,290.00 69,460.00 13,078.98 56,381.02 0.00
A 1680.500-00 _ SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS ~3,000.00 000 3,00000 374.28 2,448.06 177.66
1680 Central Data Processmg . 94,550.00 931.00 95,481.00 18,214.35 58,959.59 18,307.06
16 : - 3,664,238.00 400,35516  4,064,593.16 2,125,646.91 1,290,808.23 648,138.02
A 1910.400-00 GENERAL INSURANCE 300,000.00 6,290.00 306,280.00 306,133.00 160.00 57.00
A1910.401-00 STUDENT LIABILITY INSURANCE 9,225.00 0.00 9,225.00 8,586.94 0.00 638.06
~.1910. UNALLOCATED INSURANGCE e  309,225.00 629000 31551500  314719.94 10000 695.06
A 1920.400-00 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION DUES 18,350.00 0.00 18,350.00 15,509.00 0.00 2,841.00
1920 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION DUES . 18,350.00 0.00 18,350.00 15,509.00 0.00 2,841.00
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A 1981.490-01 BOCES - ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES 203,469.00 0.00 203,469.00 203,468.38 0.62 0.00
A 1981.490-02 BOCES - RENTAL OF FACILITIES 56,130.00 0.00 £6,130.00 43,570.01 11,559.99 0.00
1981 ADMIN CHARGE-BOCES » 258,599.00 0.00 258,589.00 247,038.39 11,560.61 0.00
19 - 586,174.00 6,290.00 592,464.00 §77,267.33 11,660.61 3,536.06
1 e 5,939,989.00 444,691.76  6,384,580.76 3,428,384.54 2,178,957.26 777,238.96
150-00 SALARIES INSTRUCTIONAL 212,786.00 -2,000.00 210,786.00 103,046.89 97,773.11 9,966.00
A 2010.160-00 'SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 84,7750 - 000 64,775.00 33,980.64 30,285.36 500.00
A2010.200-00 EQUIPMENT . 7,250.00 0.00: 7,250.00 000 0.00 7,250.00
A 2010.400-00 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER 24,500.00 5,000.00 29,500.00 21,990.74 2,486.71 5,022.55
2010.490- BOCES - CURRICULUM DEV. & 168,375.00 0.00 168,375.00 71,458.18 96,916.82 0.00

Lm L SUPERVISION 5 R e e o

A2010,500-00 ‘\SUPPLIES&MATER!ALS , 490,00 2,000.00 2,480.00 1,49078 - 20322 787.00
2010 CURR. DEV./SUPERVISION * 478,176.00 5,000.00 483,176.00 231,985.23 227,665.22 23,525.55
A2020.150-00 SALARIES - DISTRICTWIDE 322,979.00 4,826.00 327,805.00 166,802.63 162,002.37 0.00
A2020.150-01 - e MHS o 55394300 482600 . 549,117.00 277,465.11° 268,201.89. . 3,450.00
A 2020 150-02 © SALARIES-HTH 359,818.00 000 - 359,818.00 180,936.02 171,432.98 ' 7,449.00
A 2020.150-03 SALARIES - DAV 261,483.00 0.00 251,483.00 128,369.14 122,504.36 609.50
A2020.150-04 SALARIES - MWD 265,956.00 -1,000.00 264,955.00 134,317.43 128,317.07 2,320.50
A2020154:01 ~ SUPERVISION - AM./P.M. - 13,00000 000 1300000 4490.83 4,603.82 380535
A2020.154.02 * SUPERVISION - AM./PM, . 650000 000 550000 749.88 000 475012
A 2020.160-00 SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 140,642.00 0.00 140,642.00 71,077.69 69,462.31 102.00
A 2020.160-01 SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL - HS 176,744.00 -5,500.00 171,244.00 72,820.02 70,299.98 28,115.00
A 2020.160-02 ~ SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL - HTH  181,796.00 000 . 181,796.00 88,675.24 65,142.56 - 27,978.20
A202016003 ~ SALARIES -NON-INSTRUCTIONAL - DAV 19507300 000 9507300 3356808 20,1005 4130447
A 2020,160-04 SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL - MWD 104,693.00 0.00 104,693.00 53,153.95 50,822.05 717.00
A 2020.160-40 SALARIES - PRE -K NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 830.00 0.00 830.00 380.63 0.00 449.37
A 2020.162-01 _ CLERICAL OVERTIME -MHS 380000 0.00 3,900.00 125432 000  2,645.68
A2020.162-02 _ CLERICALOVERTIME-HTH 800.00 - - 000 800.00  640.35 000 - 15985
A 2020.162-03 CLERICAL OVERTIME - DAV 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 266633 0.00 333.67
A 2020.162-04 CLERICAL OVERTIME - MWD 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,406.80 0.00 93.20
A2020.200-01 _ EQUIPMENT-HS 1,850.00 - 0.00 1,850.00 0.00 0.00 1,850.00
A2020200-02 _ EQUIPMENT -MS 235000 2,198.00 4,548.00 2,198.00 0.00 2,350.00
A2020.200-03 EQUIPMENT - DA 990.00 0.00 990.00 0.00 0.00 990.00
A 2020.400-01 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - HS- 15,237.00 7,500.00 22,737.00 13,825.78 7,132.84 1,778.38
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A 2020.400-02 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - MS 19,880.00 3,000.00 22,880.00 14,816.24 2,660.76 5,403.00
A 2020.400-03 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - DA 5,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 10,919.51 3,856.83 223.66
2020 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - MWD 5,750.00 93600 . 668600 3,640.86 1,658.00 1,487.14
A2020.500-01 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 16,835.00 144373 - 1827873 7.415.97 982331 11,039.45
A 2020.500-02 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 27,850.00 12,809.60 40,759.60 15,912.29 21,600.11 3,247.20
A 2020.500-03 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - DA 8,800.00 11312 891312 4,383.48 435258 177.06
Azgz_mg-m‘ ' SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MWD 894400 6400 - 900800 778725 95000 27075
2020 Supervision : . 2,595,142.00 3166445 262680645  1,208,683.73 1,184,833.37 143,289.35
A 2070.400-00 IN-SERVICE OTHER EXPENSES 38,750.00 0.00 38,750.00 1,242.45 4,792.05 32,715.50
A 2070.490-00 BOCES - INSERVICE TRAINING 38,5500 000 38550.00 16,600.00 21,950.00 000
2070 Isorvice Training . 77,30000 000 7730000 17,842.45 | 26,742.05 32,715.50
20 LT o w» 3,150,618.00 36,66445  3187,28245  1,548,511.41 1,439,240.64 199,530.40
A 2110.140-01 SALARIES - Leave Replacement 16,500.00 -10,571.00 5,929.00 0.00 0.00 5,929.00
101 SALARIES - SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS - MHS 97,500.00 0.00 97,500.00 41,543.00 000 §5,957.00
A2110141-02 SALARIES - SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS - HTH 95,000.00 000 . 95000.00 31,922.50 0.00 63,077.50
A2110141-03 - SALARIES - SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS - DAV . 82,500.00 000 182,500.00 26,587.50 0.00° 55,912.50
A 2110.141-04 SALARIES - SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS - MWD 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 30,515.00 0.00 19,485.00
A2110.150-01-12 SALARIES - ENGLISH MHS TEACHERS 877,714.00 4,341.00 882,055.00 313,509.60 568,455.40 0.00
21101500113 ~ * SALARIES - FOREIGN LANGUAGE MHS 59466500 -136,276.94 45838806 152,324.07 292,375.72 13,688.27

. TEACHERS - LA e . i
A2110.150-01-14 SALARIES - MATH MHS TEACHERS 762,716 00 425200  766,968.00 266,184.16 500,783.84 0.00
A2110.150-01-15 SALARIES - SCIENCE MHS TEACHERS 1,147,532.00 17,08060  1,164,621.60 411,819.73 752,801.87 0.00
A2110.150-01-16 SALARIES - SOCIAL smmes MHS 778,776.00 428219  783,068.19 272,956.69 510,101.50 0.00
S - TEACHERS St il O e e e

A2110.150-01-17 SALARIES - ART MHS TEACHERS " 262,135.00° 1568600  277,821.00 93,508.35 184,222.65 0.00
-01-1 SALARIES - PHYS ED MHS TEACHERS 230,987.00 53,825.60 284,812.60 104,843.81 179,968.79 0.00
A2110.150-01-19 SALARIES - MHS DRIVER EDUCATION  12,850.00 000 . 1285000 4,860.00 0.00 7,990.00
A2110.150-01-20 SALARIES - MUSIC MHS TEACHERS ' 248,671.00° 2545179 - 27412279 9570811 178,41468 000
A 2110.150-01-21 SALARIES - BUSINESS ED MHS TEACHERS 127,301.00 630.00 127,931.00 51,172.44 76,758.56 0.00
A 2110.150-01-24 SALARIES - HEALTH EDUCATION MHS 23,434.00 -8,481.20 14,952.80 0.00 0.00 14,952.80

- TEACHERS . o _ o o o ,
mamg_ﬁ SALARIES - READING HTH TEACHERS 43,759.00 2399880 1976020 2,125.29 415271 13,482.20
A2110.150-02-12 SALARIES - ENGLISH HTH TEACHERS 6086,765.00 000 606,765.00 208,620.45 394,505.55 3,639.00
A2110.150-02-13 SALARIES - FOREIGN LANGUAGE HTH 360,549.00 529.90 370,078.90 125,257.44 244,821.46 0.00

TEACHERS
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A 2110.150-02-14 SALARIES - MATH HTH TEACHERS 798,950.00 63,683.80 862,633.80 307,680.55 554,952.38 0.87
A 2110.150-02-15 SALARIES - SCIENCE HTH TEACHERS 584,467.00 6,391.80 590,858.80 203,236.79 384,122.01 3,500.00
A 2110.150-02-16 SALARIES - SOCIAL STUDIES HTH 530,884.00 896.00 531,780.00 184,802.74 346,977.26 0.00
TEACHERS
A 2110.150-02-17 SALARIES - ART HTH TEACHERS 136,861.00 677.00 137,538.00 46,551.30 90,986.70 0.00
A 2110.150-02-1 SALARIES - PHYS ED HTH TEACHERS 252,180.00 -19,950.00 232,230.00 91,617.41 137,426.19 3,186.40
A 2110.150-02-2 SALARIES - MUSIC HTH TEACHERS 236,052.00 0.00 236,052.00 82,784.85 150,809.70 2,457 .45
A 2110.150-02-22 E#IQARIES - FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE 82,017.00 -11,368.80 70,648.20 23,911.71 46,736.49 0.00
A 2110.150-02-24 SALARIES - HEALTH EDUCATION HTH 11,717.00 35,381.80 47,098.80 15,941.11 31,157.69 0.00
TEACHERS
A 2110.150-03-00 SALARIES - ELEMENTARY DAV TEACHERS 1,972,112.00 -30,179.00 1,941,933.00 621,787.23 1,224,042.71 96,103.06
A 2110.150-03-11 SALARIES - READING DAV TEACHERS 332,413.00 0.00 332,413.00 103,048.81 204,277.80 25,086.39
A 2110.150-03-13 SALARIES - FOREIGN LANGUAGE DAV 135,840.00 908.50 136,748.50 46,284.13 90,464.37 0.00
TEACHERS
A 2110.150-03-17 SALARIES - ART DAV TEACHERS 67,008.00 0.00 67,008.00 22,366.35 43,716.15 925.50
A 2110.150-03-18 SALARIES - PHYS ED DAV TEACHERS 177,681.00 879.00 178,560.00 64,460.44 114,099.56 0.00
A 2110.150-03-20 SALARIES - MUSIC DAV TEACHERS 273,349.00 0.00 273,349.00 99,621.46 155,108.09 18,619.45
A 2110.150-04-00 SALARIES - ELEMENTARY MWD TEACHERS 2,309,807.00 19,850.00 2,329,657.00 808,697.78 1,515,934.52 5,024.70
A 2110.150-04-11 SALARIES - READING MWD TEACHERS 519,885.00 -19,875.00 500,010.00 137,097.23 267,962.77 94,950.00
A 2110.150-04-13 SALARIES - FOREIGN LANGUAGE MWD 147,607.00 0.00 147,607.00 49,766.91 97,271.59 568.50
TEACHERS
A 2110.150-04-17 SALARIES - ART MWD TEACHERS 67,008.00 0.00 67,008.00 22,366.43 43,716.07 925.50
A 2110.150-04-18 SALARIES - PHYS ED MWD TEACHERS 182,249.00 901.00 183,150.00 73,260.08 109,889.92 0.00
A 2110.150-04-20 SALARIES - MUSIC MWD TEACHERS 125,749.00 0.00 125,749.00 42,331.26 82,738.49 679.25
A 2110.150-30 MTA Lane movements 112,500.00 -84,905.17 27,594.83 0.00 0.00 27,594.83
A 2110.150-40 SALARIES - PRE K TEACHERS 8,300.00 0.00 8,300.00 4,952.34 0.00 3,347.66
A 2110.151-01 SALARIES - TEACHER ASSTS - MHS 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
A2110.151-02 SALARIES - TEACHER ASSTS - HTH 0.00 19,990.57 19,990.57 1,817.33 18,173.24 0.00
A 2110.151-03 SALARIES - TEACHER ASSTS - DAV 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 10,931.28 19,965.28 17,103.44
A 2110.151-04 SALARIES - TEACHER ASSTS - MWD 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 31,071.70 36,004.83 -32,076.53
A 2110.153-01 HOME TUTORING SERVICES - MHS 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 437.43 0.00 10,062.57
A 2110.153-02 HOME TUTORING SERVICES - HTH 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 499.92 0.00 7,000.08
A 2110.153-03 HOME TUTORING SERVICES - DAV 4,250.00 0.00 4,250.00 0.00 0.00 4,250.00
A 2110.153-04 HOME TUTORING SERVICES - MWD 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
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A 2110.154-01-01 REGENTS ASSIST PROGRAM - MHS 50,565.00 0.00 50,555.00 1,412.89 0.00 49,142.11
110.154-01-02 AFTER SCHOOL INSTRUCTION - MHS 48,850.00 0.00 48,850.00 8,373.67 0.00 40,476.33
A2110.154-01-03. - ‘BAND INSTRUCTION & REHEARSAL - MHS 1549100 - 000 15491.00 - 11,400.00 0.00 4,091.00
2110.154-01-28 mgnsmnon BILINGUAL SERVICES - ©3,300.00 ‘o000 330000 1,206.67 000 ' 2,003.33
211 - AFTER SCHOOL INSTRUCTION - HTH 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 499.92 0.00 14,500.08
A2110.154:02-03 .~ “BANDINSTRUCTION & REHEARSAL-HTH 3740005 . 000 00374000 - 499.92 0.00° ©43,240.08
2110 28~ TRANSLATION- BILINGUAL SERVICES - HTH 20000 000 20000 0.00 0.00 200,00
A 2110.154-03-02 AFTER SCHOOL INSTRUCTION - DAV ' 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 749.87 0.00 5,750.13
A 2110.154-03-03 BAND INSTRUCTION & REHEARSAL - DAV 4,115.00 -312.45 3,802.55 0.00 0.00 3,802.55
A2110:154-04-02 AFTER SCHOOL INSTRUCTION - MWD 5500000 . 000 7 550000 -1,031.10 0.0 446890
A2110.154-04-03 BAND INSTRUCTION & REHEARSAL - MWD 0.00 31245 31245 312.45 0.00 000
21 12 CURRICULUM WRITING - ENGLISH MHS 1,993.00 0.00 1,993.00 0.00 0.00 1,993.00
A 2110.155-01-13 CURRICULUMWRITING-FOREIGN 2,075.00 0.00 2,075.00 1,043.40 0.00 1,031.60
- LANGUAGE MHS : : * ,
A2110.155-01-14 CURRICULUM WRITING[-;\MATH MHS -  '3,547.00- 000 354700 000 0.00 - 3,547.00
2110.165-01-15 CURRICULUM WRITING - SCIENCE MHS 533800 9000 5,338.00 3,700.16 0.00 '1,637.84
155-01- ;:ﬁ:gmcuwm WRITING - SOCIAL STUDIES 3,028.00 0.00 3,028.00 1,918.36 0.00 1,100.64
A2110.155-01-18 CURRICULUM WRITING - PHYS ED- MHS 307800 000 3,078.00° 0,00 0.00 - 3,078.00
A2110.155-0120 CURRIC. WRITING MUSIC:MHS 73300 000 733.00 0,00 0.00 - 733.00
A 2110.155-01-21 CURRICULUM WRITING - BUSINESS MHS 518.00 0.00 518.00 0.00 0.00 518.00
2110.155-01-28 CURRICULUM WRITING - BILINGUAL 431.00 0.00 431.00 0.00 0.00 431.00
~ . SERVICESMHS i i SR TN - ; -
A211016502 CURRICULUMWR!TING HTHMS 400800 000 - 409800 1,189:10 000 ©2,908.90
A2110.155-02-12 CURRICULUM WRITING - ENGLISH HTH 2,036.00 0.00 2,036.00 0.00 0.00 2,036.00
A 2110.155-02-13 CURRICULUMWRITING-FOREIGN 1,644.00 0.00 1,644.00 0.00 0.00 1,644.00
e s * LANGUAGE HTH : g : L o :
A2110.155-02:14 CURRICULUM WRITING - MATHHTH 000 1,000.00 1,00000 0.00 000 1,000.00
A 2110.155-02-15 CURRICULUM WRITING - SCIENCE HTH 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 © 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2110.155-02- ﬁ%l}mcuwm WRITING - SOCIAL STUDIES 2,495.00 0.00 2,495.00 0.00 0.00 2,495.00
A2110155-02-18 CURRICULUM WRITING - PHYS ED - HTH 1,07800 - 0.00 1,078.00 0.00 0.00 1,078.00
155-02-20 CURRIC. WRITING MUSIC - HTH 604.00- 0.00 604.00 0,00 0.00 604.00
A2110.155-03 CURRICULUM WRITING - DAV 4,314.00 0.00 4,314.00 37.36 0.00 4,276.64
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A 2110.155-03-20 CURRIC. WRITING MUSIC - DAV 374.00 0.00 374.00 0.00 0.00 374.00
A 2110.155-04 CURRICULUM WRITING - MWD 1,725.00 0.00 1,725.00 367.39 0.00 1,357.61
A 2110.155:04:20 CURRIC. WRITINGMUSIC-MWD 41700 000 . 41700 0,00 0.00 417.00
A2110156-01 TWILIGHT SCHOOL INSTRUCTION - MHS 6,500.00 - 000  6500.00 2,046.55 0.00 445345
A 2110.156-02 TWILIGHT SCHOOL INSTRUCTION - HTH 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 1,984.06 0.00 6,015.94
A 2110.156-03 TWILIGHT SCHOOL INSTRUCTION - DAV 165000 0.00 165000 ~ 390.56 0.00 ©1,259.44
A21101568:04 TWILIGHT SCHOOL INSTRUCTION - MWD S 80000 S 000 60000 000 000 60000
A2110157-01 TEACHER MENTORING - MHS ‘ 247.00 0,00 . 247.00 . 0.00 0.00 247.00
A 2110.157-02 TEACHER MENTORING - HTH 8,074.00 0.00 8,074.00 499.92 0.00 7,574.08
A2110157-03 TEACHER MENTORING - DAV 4,632.00 000 . 4,632.00 999.84 000 3,632.16
A2110.157-04 TEACHER MENTORING - MWD 201900 000 201900 " 499.92 0.00 11,519.08
A2110.161-01 . SALARIES AIDES & MONITORS - MHS 72,500.00 . 0.00 - 72,500.00 25,080.24 0.00 - © 47,409.76
A 2110.161-02 SALARIES AIDES & MONITORS - HTH 220,000.00 0.00 220,000.00 42,492.78 0.00 177,507.22
A2110.161-03 _ SALARIES AIDES & MONITORS - DAV 275,000.00 0.00 ~ 275,000.00 114,717.39 0.00 160,282.61
A2110.161-04 SALARIES AIDES&MONITORS MWD ©337,500.00 .000 - 337,500.00 141,525.84 0.00 195,974.16
A2110.161-40 SALARIES PRE- K AIDES . 200000 000 - 200000 1,652.45 0.00 1347.65
2110,200-01-00 EQUIPMENT - HS 1,190.00 0.00 1,190.00 0.00 0.00 1,190.00
2 -15 EQUIPMENT - SCIENCE - MHS 1,170.00 000 1,170.00 0.00 0.00 1,170.00
A2110200-01-18  EQUIPMENT - PHYSICAL EDUCATION - MHS 3,000.00 000 300000 3,000.00 0.00 0.00
A2110200-01-20 = EQUIPMENT - MUSIC - MHS' - 19,074.00° 148000 18894.00 - 5,895.00 11,655.00 1,344.00
A 2110.200-02-00 EQUIPMENT - HTH 975.00 6,320.00 7,295.00 6,320.00 0.00 975.00
A2110.200-02-20 EQUIPMENT - MUSIC - HTH 3,100.00 180.00 3,280.00 0.00 0.00 3,280.00
A 2110.200-03-00 - 'EQUIPMENT - ELEMENTARY DA 770000 000 17,7000 000 0.00 - 7,700.00
110.200-04-00 EQUIPMENT - ELEMENTARY MWD 1,00000 0.0, 1,000.00° - 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2110.2 17 EQUIPMENT - ART - MWD 5,480.00 -5,392.15 87.85 0.00 0.00 87.85
400-01-00 CONTRACTED TUTORING - MHS o 21,750.00 4,000.00 ~ 17,750.00 000 0.00 17,750.00
a2t = g:n?igTRACTUAL&OTHER SFOREIGN "ANG“ | 3,00000 £ 0.00 '~ 3,000.00 000 30000  2700.00
A 2110.400-01-14 g:ﬂggTRACTUAL & OTHER - MATHEMATICS - 7,198.00 0.00 7,198.00 459.00 876.00 5,863.00
A 2110,400-01-15 - CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - SCIENCE - MHS © 25,300.00 000 . 25300.00 9,980.07 8,712.38 6,507.55
A 2110.400-01-16 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - SOCIAL ‘ 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 1,391.50 ©1,008.50

— STUDIES - MHS
A2110.400-01-18 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - PHYSICAL 550.00 0.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 550.00
EDUCATION - MHS
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A 2110.400-01-19 EnggTRACTUAL- DRIVER EDUCATION - 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00
A2110.400-01-20 - *‘CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - MUSIC - MHS 13,05000 . 14,986.00 28,046.00 23,742.81 4,228.19. 75.00
A2110.400-01-30 APPR & RTI - MHS 40,000.00 -5,000.00 35,000.00 10,585.70 0.00 24,414.30
A2110.400-02-13 ﬁTO'_!:ITRACTUAL & OTHER - FOREIGN LANG - 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
A2110400.02-14 _,?:I:%TTRACTUAL& OTHER - MATHEMATICS - 000 3,000.00. ~3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
A2110400.0215  CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - SCIENCE - HTI-I . ‘000 300000 = 3,000.00 40220 0,00 T 2807.71
A 2110.400-02-20 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - MUSIC - HTH 1,770.00 0.00 1,770.00 875.00 550.00 345.00
A2110.400-02-30 APPR & RTI - HTH  5,250.00 0.00 5,250.00 5,250.00 000 0.00
A 2110,400-03-20 ;_7‘~CONTRACTUAL&OTHER MUSlC DAV 86700 000 867.00 0.00 850.00 17.00
A2110400:0330 . APPR&RTI-DAV : ' 1280000 . 000 280000 000 000 ~'2,800.00
2110.470-00 TUITION - REGULAR SCHOOL 55,000.00 -12,500.00 42,500.00 0.00 25,000.00 17,500.00
A2110.473:00 _ TUITION - CHARTER SCHOOLS ~ 408,600.00 0.00  408,600.00 191,017.51 217,582.49 0.00
10.480:01-12 * TEXTBOOKS - ENGLISH-MHS - 16,500.00 . 000 16,500.00 12,981.62 10,00 3518.38
A2110480:01-13 - TEXTBOOKS - FOREIGN LANGUAGE - MHS 1439500 -2,700.00 - 11,695.00 . 581513 0.00 - ' 5,879.87
A 2110.480-01-14 TEXTBOOKS - MATHEMATICS - MHS 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
A2110480-0115  TEXTBOOKS - SCIENCE - MHS - 10,280.00 000 10,280.00 220626 0.00 8,073.74
A2110480.0116  TEXTBOOKS - SOCIAL STUDIES-MHS 1600000 -1,00000 1500000 344064 139.00 | 1142036
A 2110.480-01-20 TEXTBOOKS - MUSIC - MHS 241.00 © 000 241.00 21324 ' 0.00 - 2178
A 2110.480-01- TEXTBOOKS - BUSINESS - MHS 575.00 0.00 575.00 0.00 0.00 575.00
A 2110.480-01-28 ' TEXTBOOKS - BILINGUAL SERVICES - MHS 2,485.00 0.00 2,485.00 - 0.00 0.00 2,485.00
Agng,‘;so-oz-ooi ~ TEXTBOOKS - HTH 5 2252500 = - 000 ‘22‘,525‘.‘(;0" - 12,293.94 500.00 - 9,731.08
A 2110.480-02-12 TEXTBOOKS - ENGLISH-HTH 16,308.00 1-1,000.00 15,308.00 3,528.00 524,25 © 11,255.75
A 2110.480-02-13 TEXTBOOKS - FOREIGN LANGUAGE - HTH 1,870.00 0.00 1,970.00 0.00 0.00 1,970.00
A2110.480-02-14 TEXTBOOKS - MATHEMATICS - HTH 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 ~3,000.00
A 2110.480-02- - TEXTBOOKS - SCIENCE - HTH 000 300000  3,000.00 0.00 000 3,000.00
A2110480-02-16 ~ TEXTBOOKS - SOCIAL STUDIES - HTH 1260000 15000 = 12,750.00 150.00 1000 12,600.00
A 2110.480-02-17 TEXTBOOKS - ART - HTH 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
A 2110.480-02:20 - TEXTBOOKS - MUSIC - HTH 241.00 0.00 241.00 0.00 0,00 . 241.00
A 2110.480-03-00 TEXTBOOKS - DA ' 63,711.00 1,047.20 '64,758.20 26,174.88 0.00 +38,583.32
A2110.480-03-13 . TEXTBOOKS - FOREIGN LANGUAGE - DAV 2,960.00 000 2,960.00 53.50 10.00 -2,806.50
A 2110.480-03-20 TEXTBOOKS - MUSIC - DAV 755.00 0.00 755.00 0.00 0.00 755.00
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4 00 TEXTBOOKS - MWD 53,216.00 10,061.11 63,277.11 38,200.04 14,496.35 10,580.72
A 2110.480-04-13 TEXTBOOKS - FOREIGN LANGUAGE - MWD 1,435.00 0.00 1,435.00 0.00 0.00 1,435.00
A2110.485-00 NON-PUBLIC SCHOOL TEXTBOOKS 105,000.00 ©1,11569  106,115.69 - 6305647  3,507.83  39,551.39
A 2110.480-00 BOCES - REGULAR SCHOOL 184,000.00 0.00 ©184,000.00 ' 64,586.76 116,585.19 2,828.05
21 - BOCES - SCIENCE KITS DAVISON 19,735.00 0.00 19,735.00 0.00 19,735.00 0.00
A 2110.490- BOCES - SCIENCE KITS MWD ~ 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00
A2110.490-18 BOCES - PHYSICAL EDUCATION . 1,425.00 0. oo 1,425.00 1,400.00 0.00 - 25.00
A 2110.500-01- SUPPLIES & MATERIALS -HS ; . 11,8000 . 210000 -9,480.00 573279 . 1,500.00 - 2,247.21
A 2110.500-01-12 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - ENGLISH - MHS 1,250.00 2,000.00 3,250.00 1,248.82 345.16 1,656.02
A 2110.500-01-13 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FOREIGN LANG - 1,580.00 2,760.00 4,280.00 3,663.61 59.09 557.30
:01-1 SUPPLIES&MATERIALS MATHEMATICS- - 7,000.00 0.00 - 7,000.00 | 4,256.45 130.05  2,613.50
A2110.500-01-15 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - SCIENCE - MHS 17,650.00 0.00 17,550.00 10,066.14 4,373.82 3,110.04
Azng‘goo-omg SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - SOCIAL STUDIES 1,200.00 0.00 - 1,200.00 232.30 0.00 967.70
A21 -01-1 SUPPLIES &MATERIALS ART-MHS 6,400.00 . 32257 .. . 607743 . 476377 .1,150.82 15384
A2110.500-01-18 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - PHYSICALED - 967.00 0.00 967.00 0.00 817.31 149.69

MHS
\ 2110,500-01-20 - SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MUSIC - MHS - 1083500 - 1308000 2392500 1823845 - 13,93890 ©1,747.65
2110.500-01-21 SUPPLIES&MATERIALS Busmess EDUC 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 228.62 50.00 721.38
‘ -MHS
A2110.500-01-24 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HEALTH 460.00 0.00 460.00 350.08 0.00 109.92
; EDUCATION - MHS , ,

A211050001-28  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - BILINGUAL 185.00 0.00° 185.00 0.00 0.00 185.00
i e SERVICES-MHS A gebiid _ ‘ T G L
A 2110.500-02-00 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 53,200.00 27,065.81 80,265.81 78,500.95 1,760.85 4.01

11 02-12 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - ENGLISH - HTH 1,225.00 0.00 1,225.00 681.07 0.00 543.93
A2110.500-02:13 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FOREIGN LANG - 1,000.00 0.0 1,000.00 234,67 498.34 266.99
A2110.500-02-14 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MATHEMATICS - 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 996.75 181.30 2,821.95

HTH
A2 - SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - SCIENCE - HTH . 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 56.25 0.00 3,943.75
A 2110,500-02-16 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - SOCIAL STUDIES ~1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 178.77 0.00 1,021.23
SRR SHTH ’ e SR St 5 .

1 02-17 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - ART - HTH 2,500.00 1,044.63 3,544.63 2,975.91 0.00 568.72
A2110,500-02-18 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - PHYSICAL ED - 968.00 0.00 968.00 78.11 859.09 30.80
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HTH
A 2110.500-02-20 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MUSIC - HTH 4,979.00 -550.00 4,429.00 2,663.66 0.00 1,765.34
10 22 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HOME & 2,388.00 0.00 2,388.00 1,638.20 42918 320.62
CAREERS - HTH :
110.500-03-00 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - DA 23,688.00 -1,500.00 22,188.00 16,351.63 2,985.28 2,851.09
A 2110.500-03-17 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - ART - DAV 740.00 -120.00 620.00 0.00 0.00 620.00
A2110.500-03-18 - ‘gg\l;PLIES&MATERlALS PHYSICALED - - 867.00 0.00 - . 967.00 0.00 . 75262 214.38
521101505323;29;-“” SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MUSIC - DAV 1,280.00 000 1,280.00 205.00 © 488.60 586.40
A 2110.500-04-00 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MWD 19,885.00 -4,500.00 15,385.00 8,013.86 5,223.50 2,147.64
A2110.500-04-17 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - ART-MWD 83300 551215 6,345.15 6,333.26.. 0.00 . 11.89
Azn_uqms o ?Ald\l,’ngES&MATERIALS PHYSICAL ED-a - 807.00 . 0.0 - " 907.00 © 807.65 0.00 9.35
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MUSlC MWD 100.00 562.25 662.25 662.25 0.00 0.00
Teaching - Regular School . 18,111,087.00 -1,478.24  18,109,608.76 6,350,081.40  10,113,582.63 1,636,944.73
= Teaching Re'ularSchool e Y 111,037 00 ; 4. 18,109,608.76 16,359,081.40  10,113,582.63 1,636,044.73
150 SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL - 181,74200 © . 000 . 181,74200 = 8942959 84,456.41 - 7,856.00
150-01- SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL MHS 842,433.00 39,660.00 882,093.00 318,333.41 597,675.59 -33,916.00
SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL HTH 603,097.00 -39,660.00 563,437.00 187,606.66 351,700.34 24,130.00
SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL DAV 82671100  18539.00 . 84525000 28335910 561,890.40 0.50
SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL MWD | 78170300 - 470700 78650000 26619998  520,300.01 0.00
HOME TUTORING - MHS 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
HOME TUTORING -HTH 3,750.00 , 000 © 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00
HOME TUTORING-DAV 47500 000 . 47500 0.00 000 475.00
HOME TUTORING - MWD © 50000 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
CSE/CPSE 7,250.00 0.00 7,250.00 5,237.06 2.80 2,010.14
CURRICULUM WRITING - SPECIAL ED - DAV 100000 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
CURRICULUM WRITING - SPECIALED - 1,00000 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 10.00 1,000.00
MWD ~ = .
225 SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 172,067.00 0.00 172,067.00 86,389.89 82,594.11 3,083.00
50.200- EQUIPMENT - SPECIAL EDUCATION - MHS 850.00 0.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 850.00
A 2250.400-00 ' CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - SPECIAL EDUC 69960000 -~ 19,00000  718,600.00 11842804  582,062.35 18,109.61
A2250,471-00 TUITION - PUBLIC SCHOOLS: '949,500.00 -79,000.00 870,500.00 29,146.81- 621,000.00 220,353.19
A 2250.472-00 TUITION - NON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 506,500.00 60,000.00 566,500.00 148,286.78 407,443.22 10,770.00
A2250.473-00 - TUITION - CHARTER SCHOOLS 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 4,000.00
01/05/2022 02:28 PM Page 11123



MALVERNE UFSD

NVISI
Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 12/31/2021
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
A 2250.480-01 TEXTBOOKS - SPECIAL EDUCATION - MHS 1,950.00 162.95 2,102.95 1,300.88 0.00 802.07
A 2250.480-02 TEXTBOOKS - SPECIAL EDUCATION - HTH 1,950.00 0.00 1,950.00 1,294.83 0.00 655.17
A 2250.480-03 TEXTBOOKS - SPECIAL EDUCATION - DAV 1,950.00 98.75 2,048.75 1,101.45 0.00 947.30
A 2250.480-04 TEXTBOOKS - SPECIAL EDUCATION - MWD 1,950.00 422.94 2,372.94 1,022.79 0.00 1,350.15
A 2250.490-00 BOCES - SPECIAL ED TUITION 4,600,000.00 0.00 4,600,000.00 1,298,016.82 3,257,423.82 44 559.36
A 2250.500-01 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - SPECIAL 1,950.00 138.86 2,088.86 550.85 68.26 1,469.75
EDUCATION - MHS
A 225 -02 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - SPECIAL 1,650.00 79.91 1,729.91 646.22 79.80 1,003.89
EDUCATION - HTH
A 2250.500-03 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - SPECIAL 5,750.00 173.80 5,923.80 513.01 143.88 5,266.91
EDUCATION - DAV
A 2250.500-04 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - SPECIAL 5,350.00 0.00 5,350.00 459.51 491.95 4,398.54
EDUCATION - MWD
2250 SPECIAL EDUCATION * 10,213,268.00 24,313.21  10,237,581.21 2,837,323.69 7,070,832.94 329,424.58
A 2280.490-00 BOCES - OCC ED TUITION 367,947.00 0.00 367,947.00 91,393.90 276,553.10 0.00
2280 Occupational Education & 367,947.00 0.00 367,947.00 91,393.90 276,553.10 0.00
22 ke 10,581,215.00 24,313.21 10,605,528.21 2,928,717.59 7,347,386.04 329,424.58
A 2332.150-01 SALARIES-INSTR: MHS SUMMER 5,195.00 0.00 5,195.00 4,999.38 0.00 195.62
PROGRAMS
A 2332.150-01-20 SALARIES-INSTR:MUSIC SUMMER 9,761.00 13,586.00 23,347.00 23,347.00 0.00 0.00
PROGRAMS
A 2332.150-02 SALARIES-INSTR: HTH SUMMER 7,000.00 -4,838.00 2,162.00 747.33 0.00 1,414.67
PROGRAMS
A 2332.150-03 SALARIES-INSTR: DAY SUMMER 10,000.00 5,204.30 15,204.30 15,204.30 0.00 0.00
PROGRAMS
A 2332.150-04 SALARIES-INSTR: MWD SUMMER 18,000.00 838.00 18,838.00 18,837.88 0.00 0.12
PROGRAMS
A 2332.160-01-20 SALARIES-NON-INST: MHS MUSIC SUMMER 5,400.00 -30.00 5,370.00 4,900.00 0.00 470.00
PROGRA
A 2332.160-03 SALARIES - NON INSTRUCTIONAL DAV 1,500.00 4,550.00 6,050.00 4,725.24 0.00 1,324.76
A 2332.160-04 SALARIES - NON INSTRUCTIONAL MWD 9,500.00 823.88 10,323.88 10,323.88 0.00 0.00
A 2332.490-00 BOCES - SUMMER PROGRAMS 95,000.00 0.00 95,000.00 90,325.91 0.00 4,674.09
2332 Summer School » 161,356.00 20,134.18 181,490.18 173,410.92 0.00 8,079.26
23 AR 161,356.00 20,134.18 181,490.18 173,410.92 0.00 8,079.26
A 2610.150-01-00 SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL MHS 79,138.00 0.00 79,138.00 0.00 0.00 79,138.00
A 2610.150-02-00 SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL HTH 135,032.00 668.00 135,700.00 45,929.22 89,770.78 0.00
A 2610.150-03-00 SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL DAV 71,768.00 355.00 72,123.00 24,410.85 47,712.15 0.00
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A 2610.160-01 SALARIES - LIBRARY ASSISTANTS - MHS 50,815.00 228.83 51,043.83 25,926.89 25,116.94 0.00
A 2610.160-02 SALARIES - LIBRARY ASSISTANTS - HTH 60,473.00 0.00 60,473.00 30,876.50 28,900.45 696.05
A 2610,160-03 SALARIES - LIBRARY ASSISTANTS - DAV ~ 61,612.00 ‘ 000 6161200 30,137.47 20,452.53 ©2,022.00
A 2610,160-04 'SALARIES - LIBRARY ASSISTANTS - MWD 52,267.00  -10,228.83 4203817 14,016.87 21,105.08 6,916.22
A 2610.200-01 EQUIPMENT - HS LIBRARY 1,980.00 0.00 1,980.00 0.00 0.00 1,980.00
A 261020003 EQUIPMENT - DA LIBRARY 3,860.00 0.00 3,860.00 0.00 000 3,860.00
A2610.200-04 'EQUIPMENT - MWD LIBRARY ~1,350.00 116991 180.09 000 000 © 180.09
A 2610.201-01 * FURNITURE- H.S LIBRARY. .4,750.00 =000 - 4,750.00 10,00 0.00 4,750.00
A 2610.400-02 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - MS 800.00 0.00 800.00 499.29 181.15 119.56
2610.400-03 ~ CONTRACTUAL&OTHER-DA 83600 0.00 83600  411.00 000 425.00
A2610.400-04 \ LCONTRACTUAL&OTHER MWD 1475000 0g0 - 147500 000 0 000 147500
A 2610.458-01 LIBRARY BOOKS - MHS ~2,700.00 0.00 2,700.00 238.79 2,000.00 46121
A2 -02 LIBRARY BOOKS - HTH 8,650.00 0.00 8,650.00 5,154.29 2,227.79 1,267.92
A 2610.458-03 LIBRARY BOOKS - DA 4,200.00 0.0 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 4,200.00
A2610.458-04 - LIBRARY BOOKS -MWD_ . 4,000.00 000 . ' 4,000.00 78396 000 - 321604
A2610,45001  PERIODICALS/MAGAZINE-H.S ©1,885.00 0.00 ©1,885.00 000 000 . 188500
A 2610.459-02 PERIODICALS/MAGAZINES - HTH 580.00 0.00 590.00 335.00 0.00 255.00
A 2610.459-03 PERIODICALS/MAGAZINES - DA 455.00 0.00 455.00 72.00 000 ~383.00
2s1o 45904 PERIODICALS/MAGAZINES - MWD | 285.00 '0.00 © 285.00 " 216.00 0.00 69.00
A 2610.460-01 _ LIBRARY MATERIALS - HS: ~4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 3,520.00 0.00 680.00
A 2610.460-02 LIBRARY MATERIALS - HTH 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,415.96 2,400.00 184.04
A2610.460-03 LIBRARY MATERIALS - DA  4,12500 000 4,125.00 1,569.34 000 2,565.66
A 2610.460-04 LIBRARY. MATERIALS - MWD 375000 ©0.00 3,750.00 2,148.56 000 11,6014
A 2610.460-05 LIBRARY MATERIALS - NON PUB ~2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
A 2610490 BOCES - LIBRARY DISTRICTWIDE 22,475.00 0.00 22,475.00 7.646.25 14,828.75 0.00
A 2610.500-01 SUPPLIES - HS 1,480.00 0.00 1,480.00 303.01 7621 1,100.78
A 2610.500-02 SUPPLIES-MS . 2,500.00 - 0.00 2,500.00 1,588.61 1 628.18 283.21
A 2610.500-03  SUPPLIES-DA " 1,898.00 0.00 1,998.00 171482 25000 - 33.18
A 2610.500-04 SUPPLIES - MWD 1,850.00 1,169.91 3,019.91 1,800.98 727.56 491.37
2610 School Library . 598,399.00 -8,977.00 £89,422.00 201,705.66 265,377.57 - 122,338.77
A2630.160-00 SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL ©131,522.00 2,999.00 134,521.00 69,516.39 65,004.61 0.00
A2630160-01 © ~  ~ SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL - MHS - 54,717.00 © 0,00 54,717.00 26,667.27 2565123 2,398.50
A 2630.160-02 SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL - HTH 50,800.00 -2,999.00 47,801.00 0.00 0.00 47,801.00
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A 2630.160-03 SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL - DAV 32,231.00 0.00 32,231.00 17,213.96 14,726.33 280.71
A 2630.160-04 SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL - MWD 32,231.00 0.00 32,231.00 15,068.80 14,726.20 2,436.00
A 2630.200-00 EQUIPMENT - TECHNOLOGY 587,000.00 -147,505.70 439,494.30 159,448.58 74,800.72 205,236.00
A 2630.400-00 'CONTRACTUAL&OTHER-TECHNOLOGY = 14900000 2883300 ~  177,833.00 79,607.46 91,234.36 6,991.18
A 2630.460-00 SOFTWARE 56,780.00 12,525.00 69,305.00 30,019.01 33,373.13 5,912.86
A 2630.490-00 BOCES - COMPUTER INSTRUCTION | 31000000 000  310,000.00 202,800.20 107,199.80 0.00
A263050000 SUPPLIES&MATERIALS® - = 6087500, 10644770 17602270 13395925  40362.32 1,681.13
2630 " Computer Assisted Instruction . 1,474,156.00 0.00  1,474,156.00 734,300.92 467,107.70 272,747.38
26 - 2,072,555.00 8,977.00  2,063,578.00 936,006.58 732,485.27 395,086.15
A 2805.150-00 SALARIES - DISTRICT REGISTRAR 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 10,153.84 9,846.16 0.00
A 2805.400-00 | CONTRACTUAL ; 4675000  -3500.00 43,250.00 9,792.57 30,207.43 3,250.00
L 28055 - GReglstrar i oo i e '66,750.00.  -3,500.00 63,250.00 19,94641 . 40,053.59 3,250.00
A 2810.150-01-00 SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL MHS 379,144.00 46,776.00 332,368.00 124,141.99 206,688.93 1,537.08
A 2810,150-01-01 hsméARles PUPIL PERSONNEL SERVICES 3000000 0.00 30,000.00 6,600.00 0.00 23,400.00
A2810.150-02-00 SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL HTH 15670000 4677600 203476 00 71,980.36 131,495.00 o4
2810.150-02- fm:«mes PUPIL PERSONNEL SERVICES 20,000.00 000 20,000.00 4,800.00 0.00 15,200.00
A 2810.150-03-00  SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL DAV 12672100 . 62600 -  127,347.00 43,102.05 84,244.95 0.00
281 . SALARIES - INSTRUCTIONAL MWD 172,21800 850.80 ' 173,068.80 58,577.11 114,491.69 10.00
A2810.155-01-00 CURRICULUM WRITING - GUIDANCE MHS | 000 7,535.00 7,535.00 4,915.89 0.00 12,450.89
A 2810.155-02-00 CURRICULUM WRITING - GUIDANCE HTH 0.00 705.00 705.00 47564 0.00 229.36
A 2810.160-01 SALARIES - NON-INSTRUCTIONAL - MHS 44,329.00- -2,174.00 42,155.00 21,319.76 20,835.24 0.00
A2810.400-01 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER -HS - 1475000 © 489271 9,857.29 10.00 0.00. 9,857.29
Aggjgg_tg&oz CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - MS 2,750.00 0.00 2,750.00 0.00 0.00 2,750.00
A 2810.490-00 BOCES - GUIDANCE/PUPIL PERSONNEL 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 2,784.65 6,215.35 0.00
A 2810.500-01 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS +1,000.00 1450000 5500.00 -0.00 0.00 5,500.00
A 2810,500-02 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 1,000.00 - 1 0.00 1,000.00 855.10 0.00 144.90
A 281051001 TESTING PROGRAMS - MHS 23,200.00 0.00 23,200.00 0.00 0.00 23,200.00
2810 Guidance/Pupil Personnel * 980,812.00 7,150.09 987,962.09 329,720.77 563,971.16 94,270.16
A2815.160-00 SALARIES - NURSES : 110,802.00° -5,496.00 105,406.00 28,135.70 38,965.30 38,305.00
A 2815.160:01 | SALARIES - NURSES - MHS 50,20300 . 202600 61,319.00 30,804.66 30,514.22 012
A 2815.160-02 SALARIES - NURSES - HTH 59,195.00 0.00 59,195.00 18,463.44 33,581.06 7.150.50
A 2815.160-03 SALARIES - NURSES - DAV 56,988.00 -22,156.00 34,832.00 0.00 0.00 34,832.00
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A 2815.160-04 SALARIES - NURSES - MWD 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 855.00 0.00 54,145.00
A 2815.160-40 SALARIES - Pre- K NURSES 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 522.50 0.00 477.50
A 2815.400-00 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER 477,500.00 18,391.00 495,891.00 68,172.52 425,827.48 1,891.00
A2815400-01 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - HS 300.00 000 £ 300.00 5000 0.00 250.00
A2 -02 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - MS 255.00 67.36 187.64 0.00 0.00 187.64
A 2815.400- CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - DA 255.00 872 21778 55.00 0.00 162.78
A 281540004 ‘CONTRACTUAL & OTHER-MWD 25500 000 . 25500 © 000 0.00 255,00
A 2815.400-05 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - OL 21000 0.00 210.00 55.00 0.00 155.00
A 2815.400-06 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - GL 210.00 440.72 650.72 578.52 0.00 72.20
A2815400-06ESSR ~ CONTRACTUAL & OTHER ESSER - GL 0.00 1,358.00 1,358.00 1,347.99 10.01 0.00
Azs15,4go-g§§ggg o ;\CONTRACTUAL &OTHER GEER GL 000 231.00 . 23100 21184 - 19.16 0,00
A2815490-00 BOCES - HEALTH SERVICES 75,500.00 000 75,500.00 1584320 5065671 0,00
A 2815.500-01 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 535.00 3,146.71 3,681.71 1,937.11 78.00 1,666.60
A 2815.500-0 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 600.00 67.36 667.36 426.46 0.00 240.90
A281550003 ~ SUPPLIES & MATERIALS-DA- 530.00 3722 567.22 444.20 0.00 123.02
A2815500-04 <~ SUPPLIES & MATERIALS-MWD 53000 . 000 53000 000 263.99 - 266.01
A 2815.500- SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - OLL 400.00 0.00 400.00 93.70 0.00 306.30
A2815500-08 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - GL 30000 29072 928 000 000 928
2815 ' Health Services fsss 758.00 234920 897,408 71 167,986.93 588,91593 140 495.85
A 2820.150-01- ‘SALARIES - PSYCHOLOGISTS MHS ~ 0.00 1 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2820, - SALARIES - PSYCHOLOGISTS HTH 140,705.00 0.00 140,705.00 45,304.07 88,548.93 6,852.00
A2820150-0300 SALARIES - PSYCHOLOGISTS DAV . 133,015.00 0.00 133,015.00 44,732.78 187,432.22 850.00
A2820150-0400 SALARIES - PSYCHOLOGISTS MWD | 89,456.00 443,00 89,899.00 3042732 59,4768 000
2820 . PSYCHOLOGY SERVICES 363,176.00 443.00 363,619.00 120,464.17 235,452.83 7,702.00
A 2825.150-01-00 SALARIES - SOCIAL WORKERS MHS 130,699.00 646.00 131,345.00 44,455.22 86,889.78 0.00
150-02-00 SALARIES - SOCIAL WORKERS HTH 0.00 139.38 139.38 4717 89.63 2.58
A 2825.150-03-00 SALARIES - SOCIAL WORKERS DAV 87,744.00 470700 92,451.00 31,201.12 61,159.88 0.00
A2825150-04-00 ' SALARIES - SOCIAL WORKERS MWD " 128,168.00 000 12816800  43,084.10 | 84,209.90 1 874.00
2825 SOCIAL WORK SERVICES 346,611.00 5,492.38 352,103.38 118,877.61 232,349.19 876.58
A 2850.154-01 CHAPERONE/SUPERVISORS-HS 25,947.00 000 . 25947.00 15,024.00 0.00 10,923.00
A2850.154-02 * CHAPERONE/SUPERVISORS-MS 20,265.00 0.00 - 20,265.00 3,640.00 0.00 16,625.00
A2850.154-03 = - - CHAPERONE/SUPERVISORS-DA : 4,644.00 000 4,644.00 0.00 0.00 4,644.00
A 2850.154-04 CHAPERONE/SUPERVISORS-MWD 2,950.00 0.00 2,950.00 -368.00 0.00 3,318.00
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A 2860.155-01 CLUB ADVISORS - HS 82,000.00 0.00 82,000.00 0.00 0.00 82,000.00
A 2860.155-02 CLUB ADVISORS - HTH 41,341.00 0.00 41,341.00 0.00 0.00 41,341.00
A 2850,155-03 CLUB ADVISORS - DAVISON AVE ~ 26,030.00 - 0.00 26,030.00 - 0.00 0.00 26,030.00
2850.155-0: _CLUBADVISORS - MW DOWNING | 2142100 - 000 2142100 382800 0.00 - 17,593.00
A 2850.156-01 MUSICAL ACTIVITIES - MHS 47,553.00 0.00 47,563.00 6,148.00 0.00 41,405.00
A 2850.156-02 MUSICAL ACTIVITIES - HTH 1881500 000 1881500 0.00 000 18,815.00
A 2850.400-01 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - 588000 060 588000 = 479247 = 000 . 1,087.53
A2850.500-01 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS ~ . 10,800.00 0,00 10,800.00 2,867.98 3,710.79 422123
A28 .02 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 2,700.00 0.00 2,760.00 0.00 385.00 2,315.00
_ 28 COCURRICULARACTIVITIES R ~310,346.00 0.00 310,346.00 35,93245 4,095.79 270,317.76
A285515001 ~  SALARIES - COACHING - MHS, S % . 23980100 1132000 . 22857200 75301.00 = 0,00 183,271.00
A2855.150-02 SALARIES - COACHING - HTH ~ 61,72000 000  61,720.00 20,380.00 0.00- ©41,340.00
A 2855.150-03 SALARIES - COACHING - DAV 4,430.00 0.00 4,430.00 1,506.00 0.00 2,924.00
A 2855.150-04 SALARIES - COACHING - MWD 4,430.00 0.00 4,430.00 1,506.00 0.00 2,924.00
A285515401 v_CHAPERONEISUPERVISORS -MHS - 5250000 000 . 52500.00 22,980.00 0.00 29,5200
A285515402 -~ CHAPERONE/SUPERVISORS - HTH - 1500000 ¢ 000 15,000.00 280000 000 - 12,200.00
A 2856.200-01 EQUIPMENT - MHS 9,000.00 41.00 9,041.00 7,636.01 1,299.00 105.99
A28565.200-02 [EQUIPMENT - HTH 400000 4100 396900 1395000 000 0.00
A 2855.400-01 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER - MHS 150,250.00 0,00 5925000 2449235 3401050 747.15
A 2855.400-02 CONTRACTUAL & OTHER=HTH - ~9,650.00 0.00 9,650.00 5,039.40 461060 0.00
A 2865,490-00 BOCES - INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETICS 62,500.00 0.00 62,500.00 26,112.51 36,387.49 0.00
A 2866,500-01 ' SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MHS 29,946.00 11,695.61 41,641.61 10,327.08 16,030.21 15,284.32
A2855500-02 " SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HTH £711,518.00 1000088 - 2151888 1303781 - 2536.17 5,944.90
2855 INTERSCHOLASTIC ACT. . 563,345.00 10,367.49 574,212.49 215,077.16 94,873.97 264,261.36
28 - 3,531,298.00 17,603.67  3,648,801.67 1,008,015.50 1,759,712.46 781,173.71
2 o 37,608,129.00 88,260.27  37,686,389.27  12,953,743.40  21,392,407.04 3,350,238.83
5§510,150-0 _lNSTRUCTIONALSAL -TRANSSUPERVISOR 9943000 1,715.00 101,14500 .  51,895.00 49,249.91 0.00
A 5510.160-00 'SALARIES - TRANSPORTATION . 301,268.00 2596500 27530300 8759300 12463931 63,070.69
A5510.160-01 NONINSTRUCTIONAL SAL - TRANS OFFICE 72,595.00 6,500.00 79,095.00 41,183.59 35,025.72 2,885.69
A5510400-00 DISTRICT TRANSPORTATION 76,500.00 17,750.00 . 94,250.00 43,008.16 35,036.34. 16,205.50

CONTRACTUAL ~ ‘ S ]

' §810 . District Transportation Services ~ * 549,793.00 10.00 549,793.00 223,679.84 243,951.28 82,161.88
A 5540.400-00 IN-DISTRICT PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 93,000.00 9,426.00 102,426.00 30,727.80 71,698.20 0.00
A 5540.401-00 SPECIAL CLASSES 740,000.00 78,925.00 818,925.00 293,795.34 525,129.66 0.00
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A 5540.402-01 ATHLETIC TRIPS 19,250.00 0.00 19,250.00 14,480.00 4,770.00 0.00
A 5540.403-01 FIELDS TRIPS - HS 2,450.00 0.00 2,450.00 0.00 0.00 2,450.00
A 5540.403-02 FIELDS TRIPS - MS 2,580.00 0.00 . 2,590.00 0.00 0.00 2,580.00
A5540.403-03 FIELDS TRIPS - DA 465.00 0.00 465.00 0.00 0.00 465.00
A 5540.403-04 FIELDS TRIPS - MWD 185.00 0.00 185.00 0.00 0.00 185.00
A 5540.406-00 NON-PUBLIC SCHOOLS 755,000.00 119,100.00 874,100.00 303,137.37 551,162.63 19,800.00
040700 K-5 TRANSPORTATION - .8 MILES . 680,000.00° 000~ 680,000.00 197,180.44 - 462,819.56 - 120,000.00
AS54041545 - TRANSPORTATION-SCIENCEFIELDTRIPS =~ 9,500.00 . 000 950000 . 65000 135000 7,500.00
A 5540.416-2 TRANSPORTATION-MUSIC FIELD TRIPS 38,300.00 -20,796.00 17,504.00 10,050.00 6,610.00 844.00
5540 CONTRACTED TRANSPORTATION . 2,340,740.00 | 186,655.00 2,527,395.00 850,020.95  1,623,540.05 53,834.00
PUBLIC SERVICETRANSPORTATION . 2,500.00 2,500.00 000 500.00 - 2,000.00
PUBLICTRANSPORTATION 250000 zsoo 00 000 500.00 ~2,000.00
BOCES - VOCATIONAL ED 97,500.00 5,674.00 103,174.00 30,951.90 72,222.10 0.00

TRANSPORTATION

o BOCES - HANDICAPPEDTRANSPORTATION;:M 54500000 5467500 . 490,325.00 12021280 361,112.20 0.00
~TRANS.BOCES - . 642,500.0 4900100 5934 i@io 160,164.70. 433,334.30 000
- 3,535,533.00 137,654.00 3,673,187.00 1,233,865.49 2,301,325.63 137,995.88
| - o 3,535,533.00 137,654.00 3,673,187.00 1,233,865.49 2,301,325.63 137,995.88
. EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT . .oaae 1681,842.00 : 000 68184200 67361200 . 000 - 8230.00
* EMP. RETIREMENT SYSTEM . 681,842.00 . 681,842.00 673,612.00 0.00  8,230.00
TEACHERS RETIREMENT 2,381,563.00 -19,750.00 2,361,813.00 2,406.79 0.00 2,359,406.21
TEACHERS RETIRE. SYSTEM . 2,381,563.00 2,361,813.00 2,406.79 0.00 2,359,406.21
j SOCIAL SECURITY e 7 2,258 694 00 | -39,350.00 ~  2,219,344.00 817,086.80 . 000 1,402,257.20
~ SOCIAL SECURITY . ) | -39,350.00  2,219,344.00  817,086.80 0.00 1,402,257.20
WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE 295,000.00 -10,500.00 284,500.00 253,655.58 21,251.42 9,593.00
WORKERS COMPENSATION * 295,000.00 - 10,500.00 284,500.00 253,656.58 21,251.42 ~ 9,593.00
LIFE INSURANCE , 69,500.00 o 87TE 68,628.49 - 891069 11,089.31 148,628.49
LIFE INSURANCE . 69,500.00 87151 68,628.49 8,910.69 11,089.31 48,628.49
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 1,576.62 20,000.00 23,423.38
8050 UNEMPLOYMENT . 45,000.00 000 45,000.00 ~1,576.62 20,000.00 23,423.38
A 9055.801-00 TEACHERS LONG-TERM DISABILITY INS. 26,250.00 52223 26,772.23 11,269.90 15,602.33 ‘ 0.00
A 9055.802-00 EMPLOYEES DISABILITY INSURANCE 1,625.00 349.28 1,974.28 1,806.82 0.00- 67.46
9055 DISABILITY INSURANCE . 27,875.00 871.51 28,746.51 13,176.72 15,502.33 67.46
A 9060.801-00 HEALTH INSURANCE 5,825,000.00 -162,306.00 5,672,694.00 2,378,337.22 3,257,993.07 36,363.71
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A 9060.802-00 DENTAL INSURANCE 212,500.00 0.00 212,500.00 100,553.54 88,705.46 23,241.00
9060 HEALTH INSURANCE . 6,037,500.00 - 52,306 00  5,885,194.00 2,478,890.76 3,346,698.53 59,604.71
A 9089.800-00. TAX SHELTERED ANNUITY BENEFIT © 234,525.00 0.00 234,525.00 - 70,123.77 000 184,401.23
9089 OTHER ~ . 234,525.00 0.00 234,525.00 70,423.77 0.00 164,401.23
80 - 12,031,499.00 -221,806.00  11,809,593.00 4,319,439.73 3,414,541.59 4,075,611.68
A9710.600-00 PRINCIPAL ON SERIAL BONDS 1,535,000.00 000  1535000.00 670,000.00 0.00 865,000.00
AS71070000 51’,1 TEREST ON s IAL BONDS . 80 121.00 o 000 . 807,121.00 407, 118 76 000 - 40000224
S eno TITLEN ; s ‘ 2,342 121.00 L 000 234212100 1y 077.418.76 000 126500224
711.600-0 PRINCIPAL ON ENERGY PERF PLAN 245,481.00 0.00 245,481.00 122,088.17 0.00 123,392.83
A 9711.700-01 INTEREST ON ENERGY PERF PLAN 59,694.00 0.00 59,694.00 30,498.14 0.00 29,195.86
o DEBTSERVICE ' 5 ; 3q ‘1,75 00 000 30517500 15258631 0.00 152,588.69
A9760.700-00 . TAX ANTICIPATION NOTE INTEREST:;} , . 80:750.00 156,05000 - 1,700.00 - 0.00 000 1,700.00
9760 TAN * 60,750.00 -59,050.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.00
97 , " 2,708,046.00 -59,050.00 2,648,996.00 1,229,705.07 0.00 1,419,290.93
A 9950.900-00 TRANSFER TO SPECIAL AID FUND 113,901.00 0.00 113,801.00 0.00 0.00 113,801.00
A9950.802-00 TRANSFER TO FOOD SERVICE FUND - 20,000.00 000 - 20,000.00 - 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
9950 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS . 133,901.00 0.00 133,801.00 0.00 0.00 133,901.00
99 - . 133,901.00 000 133,901.00 0.0 0.00 133,901.00
9 , - 14,873,446.00 -280,066.00  14,502,430.00 5, 549,144.80 3,414,541.59 '5,628,803.61
‘ Fund ATotals: 61,957,097.00 389,550.03  62,346,647.03  23,165,138.23  29,287,231.52 9,894,277.28
C 1310.1500-0 BUSINESS OFFICE SALARY ALLOCATION 4,378.00 0.00 4,378.00 221390 2,163.60 0.50
1310 . e e 4,378.00 " 0.00 - 4,378.00 221380  2,163.60 0.50
13 - 4,378.00 0.00 4,378.00 2,213.90 . 2,163.60 0.50
1 o 4,378.00 0.0 4,378.00 2,213.90 2,163.60 0.50
10-1 HS LUNCHROOM 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 969358 0.00 20,306.42
c211016102 - ~ HTHLUNCHROOM -~ 25,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 14,1699 0.00 10,833.01
C 211016103 DA LUNCHROOM 25,000.00 0.00 ' 25,000.00 11,938.56 0.00 13,061.44
C2110.1610-4 MWD LUNCHROOM 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00
2110 . 110,000.00 0.00 110,000.00 35,799.13 0.00- © 74,200.87
7 o " - 110,000.00. 000  110,000.00 ~ 35,790.13 000 74,200.87
€ 2860.2000:0 " EQUIPMENT 1.7,000.00 - 0.00- 7,000.00 000 3,275.00 3,725.00
C 2860.4000-0 MANAGEMENT EXPENDITURES 590,000.00 0.00 590,000.00 260,645.64 329,354.36 0.00
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10-0 EXPENDITURES - OTHER 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 9,317.11 21,061.89 14,621.00
2860 . 642,000.00 0.00 642,000.00 269,962.75 353,691.25 18,346.00
28 - - 642,000.00 000 642,00000 26996275  353,691.25 18,346.00
2 - e 752,000.00 0.00 752,000.00 '305,761.88 353,691.25 92,546.87
C 9030.8000-0 SOCIAL SECURITY 6,672.00 0.00 6,672.00 -19.60 0.00 6.691.60
9030 6,672.00 0.00 . 6,672.00 19.60 0.00 6,691.60
%0 - 6,672.00 0.00 ' 6,672.00 1960 - 0.00 6,691.60
9 - 6,672.00 0,00 © 6,672.00 1960 0.00 6,691.60
Fund CTotals: 763,050.00 0.00 763,050.00 307,956.18 355,854.85 99,238.97
M2989.4 = CONTRACTUAL&OTHER = " 000 0,00 000 3280327 . 000 -32,803.27
2080 : e Y “Cog0 0.00 000 3280327 000 - :32,803.27
29 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,803.27 0.00 -32,803.27
2 e w000 000 0.00 3280327 0.00 -32,803.27
Funa*‘cra'_romlséiﬂ 000 - 0,00 0.00 ©32,803.27 0.00 -32,803.27
222 TITLE IV A- SALARIES - HTH 7,892.00 0.00 7,892.00 2,670.18 5,221.82 0.00

TRANSFERABILITY

F 0204,150-03-22 TITLE IVA- SALARIES -DAV. 6,415.00 .0.00  6,415.00 2,169.28 4,245.72 0.00

e o _ TRANSFERABILITY L . , |
F 0204,400-06-22 . TITLEIVA: CONTRACTUAL - 7800 000 78.00 0.00 0.00 - 78.00

TRANSFERABILITY (GRACE LUTHERAN)

0204 TITLEVA . w . 1438500 0.00 .~ 14,385.00 483946 9,467.54 78.00
o2 ; ST e 14,38500 000  14,385.00 4,839.46 9,467.54 © 78.00
) / a 14,385.00 0.00 14,385.00 4,839.46 9,467.54 78.00
F2 20 SALARIES INSTRCT - TEACHERS CTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F 2070.150-22 SALARIES INSTRCT - TEACHERS CTR 21,515.00 0.00 21,615.00 2,765.00 0.00 18,750.00
F 2070.160-22 géh@rlglgs-nonmsmucnomu. TCHR 3,925.00 0.00 3,925.00 875.00 0.00 3,050.00
F 2070.400-22 PURCHASED SERVICES - TEACHER CTR 350.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 350.00
E .22 TRAVEL EXPENSES - TEACHER CTR 767.00 0.00 767.00 0.00 0.00 767.00
F.2070.500-22 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - TEACHER CTR 61000 0.00 © 610.00 0.00 - 61.76 548.24
F 2070.800-22 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - TEACHER CTR 75000 - ° 000 750.00 0.00 0.00 750,00
2070 TEACHER CENTER . 27,917.00 0.00 27,917.00 3,640.00 61.76 24,215.24
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Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 12/31/2021 Nvisl
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
20 £ 27,917.00 0.00 27,917.00 3,640.00 61.76 24,215.24
F 2112.150-02-22 SALARIES - TITLE | HTH 123,500.00 0.00 123,500.00 41,800.53 81,699.47 0.00
F 2112.150-03-22 SALARIES - TITLE | DAV 56,006.00 0.00 56,006.00 18,955.73 37,050.27 0.00
F 2112.400-03-22 CONTRACTUAL - TITLE | (DAV) 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00
F 2112.400-06-22 CONTRACTUAL - TITLE I (GL) 469.00 0.00 469.00 0.00 0.00 469.00
2112 TITLE| % 180,475.00 0.00 180,475.00 61,256.26 118,749.74 469.00
F 2115.150-01-21 SALARIES - TITLE IIA - MHS 11,714.96 0.00 11,714.96 4,324.00 0.00 7,390.96
F 2115.150-01-22 SALARIES - TITLE lIA - MHS 10,405.00 0.00 10,405.00 0.00 0.00 10,405.00
F 2115.150-02-21 SALARIES - TITLE llA - HTH Transferability 9,765.00 0.00 9,765.00 2,551.16 0.00 7,213.84
F 2115.150-02-22 SALARIES - TITLE IlA - HTH Transferability 7,899.00 0.00 7,899.00 0.00 0.00 7,899.00
F 2115.150-03-21 SALARIES - TITLE IIA - DAV Transferability 7,918.80 0.00 7,918.80 7,918.80 0.00 0.00
F 2115.150-03-22 SALARIES - TITLE IIA - DAV Transferability 7,210.00 0.00 7,210.00 0.00 0.00 7,210.00
F 2115.150-04-21 SALARIES - TITLE IIA - MWD Transferability 7,956.31 0.00 7,956.31 7,956.31 0.00 0.00
F 2115.150-04-22 SALARIES - TITLE llA - MWD Transferability 7,287.00 0.00 7,287.00 0.00 0.00 7,287.00
F 2115.400-05-22 CONTRACTUAL - TITLE IIA (OLL) 4,659.00 0.00 4,659.00 540.00 0.00 4,119.00
F 2115.400-06-22 CONTRACTUAL - TITLE llIA (GL) 1,817.00 0.00 1,817.00 0.00 0.00 1,817.00
2115 TITLE lIA * 76,632.07 0.00 76,632.07 23,290.27 0.00 53,341.80
21 ¥k 257,107.07 0.00 257,107.07 84,546.53 118,749.74 53,810.80
F 2251.150-02-22 SALARIES HTH CHAPTER 619 21/22 7,438.00 0.00 7,438.00 2,517.33 4,919.67 1.00
F 2251.400-22 CONTRACTUAL - CHAPTER 619 21/22 8,988.00 0.00 8,988.00 0.00 0.00 8,988.00
F 2251.490-22 BOCES - CHAPTER 619 21/22 1,497.00 0.00 1,497.00 0.00 0.00 1,497.00
2251 CHAPTER 619 * 17,923.00 0.00 17,923.00 2,517.33 4,919.67 10,486.00
F 2253.160-22-5540 SALARIES - SUMMER HANDICAPPED 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 11,980.30 0.00 18,019.70
TRANSPORTATION
F 2253.400-22 CONTRACTUAL - SUMMER HDCP 25,000.00 14,548.91 39,548.91 34,191.00 0.00 5,357.91
F 2253 401-22-5540 TRANSPORTATION SS HDCP 21/22 50,000.00 3,000.00 53,000.00 39,513.15 0.00 13,486.85
F 2253.471-22 TUITION SS HDCP PUBLIC SCHOOLS 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 45,254.80 18,000.00 16,745.20
F 2253.472-22 TUITION SS HDCP ALL OTHER 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 52,155.00 0.00 7,845.00
F 2253.490-22 BOCES SUMMER HANDICAPPED TUITION 150,000.00 4,867.00 154,867.00 0.00 154,867.00 0.00
F 2253.490-22-5540 TRANSPORTATION BOCES SS HDCP 0.00 55,419.00 55,419.00 55,419.00 0.00 0.00
2253 SUMMER HANDICAPPED x 395,000.00 77,834.91 472,834.91 238,513.25 172,867.00 61,454.66
F 2254 474-22-4201 TUITION SECTION 4201 SCHOOL 175,000.00 0.00 175,000.00 6,420.96 119,5679.04 49,000.00
2254 SECTION 4201 % 175,000.00 0.00 175,000.00 6,420.96 119,579.04 49,000.00
F 2272.150-01-22 SALARIES - CHAPTER 611 MHS 167,239.00 30,061.00 197,300.00 72,328.17 124,971.83 0.00
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NVISI
Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2021 To 12/31/2021
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
F 2272.150-02-22 SALARIES - CHAPTER 611 HTH 97,001.00 0.00 97,001.00 34,680.80 62,320.20 0.00
F 2272.150-03-22 SALARIES - CHAPTER 611 DAV 30,061.00 30,061.00 60,122.00 24,048.82 36,073.18 0.00
F 2272.150-04-22 SALARIES - CHAPTER 611 MWD 120,785.00 -60,122.00 60,663.00 24,265.21 36,397.79 0.00
F 2272.400-21 CONTRACTUAL - CHAPTER 611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F 2272.400-22 CONTRACTUAL - CHAPTER 611 101,697.00 0.00 101,697.00 0.00 0.00 101,697.00
F 2272.490-22 BOCES - CHAPTER 611 4,869.00 0.00 4,869.00 0.00 0.00 4,869.00
2272 CHAPTER 611 * 521,652.00 0.00 521,652.00 155,323.00 259,763.00 106,566.00
22 A% 1,109,575.00 77,834.91 1,187,409.91 402,774.54 557,128.71 227,506.66
F 2510.400-00-22 CONTRACTUAL - UNIVERSAL PRE-K 264,600.00 -264,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2510 & 264,600.00 -264,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 (3 264,600.00 -264,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 ALk 1,659,199.07 -186,765.09 1,472,433.98 490,961.07 675,940.21 305,532.70
F 5891.150-01-22 CRRSA ESSER 2 - Salaries - MHS Teacher 132,665.00 0.00 132,665.00 44,900.15 87,764.85 0.00
21/22
F 5891.150-03-22 CRRSAESSER 2 - Salaries - DAV Teacher 41,712.00 0.00 41,712.00 21,517.08 20,194.92 0.00
21/22
F 5891.151-03-22 CRRSA ESSER 2 - Salaries - Teacher Assistant 28,023.00 0.00 28,023.00 12,024.41 15,998.59 0.00
21/22
F 5891.151-04-22 CRRSA ESSER 2 - Salaries - Teacher Assistant 27,602.00 0.00 27,602.00 9,565.41 18,036.59 0.00
21/22
F 5891.160-00-22 CRRSA ESSER 2 - Salaries - Non Instructional 112,101.00 0.00 112,101.00 56,695.27 55,405.73 0.00
21/22
F 5891.400-00-22 CRRSA ESSER 2 - Purchased Services 21/22 55,940.00 0.00 55,940.00 0.00 55,717.05 222,95
F 5891.500-00-22 CRRSA ESSER 2 - Supplies & Materials 21/22 344,310.00 0.00 344,310.00 90,948.48 253,361.52 0.00
5891 = 742,353.00 0.00 742,353.00 235,650.80 506,479.25 222.95
F 5896.150-01-22 CRRSA GEER 2 - Salaries - MHS Teacher 69,520.00 0.00 69,520.00 23,531.47 45,988.53 0.00
21/22
F 5896.160-04-22 CRRSA GEER 2 - Salaries - Security 21/22 12,250.00 0.00 12,250.00 11,501.66 0.00 748.34
5896 * 81,770.00 0.00 81,770.00 35,033.13 45,988.53 748.34
F 5899.150-02-22 ARP - SALARIES - HTH 21/22 55,616.00 0.00 55,616.00 18,823.02 36,792.98 0.00
F 5899.150-03-22 ARP - SALARIES - DAV 21/22 69,520.00 0.00 69,520.00 25,667.83 43,850.56 1.61
E 150-04-22 ARP - SALARIES - MWD 21/22 (LL) 23,308.00 0.00 23,308.00 0.00 0.00 23,308.00
E 151-01-22 ARP - TEACHER ASSISTANTS - MHS 21/22 30,061.00 -30,061.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(LL)
F 5899.151-03-22 ARP - TEACHER ASSISTANTS - DAV 21/22 0.00 30,061.00 30,061.00 12,024.41 18,036.59 0.00
(LL)
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F 5899.151-04-22 ﬁ_sla_l; TEACHER ASSISTANTS - MWD 21/22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,061.00 -30,061.00
58991520322 = ARP-SUMMER SALARIES - DAV 21122 . 800000 0.00 ~ 8,000.00 7,988.70 0.00 11.30
58991520422 ~  ARP-SUMMER SALARIES - MWD 21722 8,000.00 10.00 800000 798873 0,00 1127
E 5899.153-01-22 ARP - AFTER SCHOOL INST. - MHS 21/22 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
E -02- ARP - AFTER SCHOOL INST. - HTH 21/22 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
‘F 5890:160-01-22 “:*25;2 SALARIES - NON INSTRUCTIONAL CA4ATA00: 000 4447400 0:00- 0.00 44,474.00
F 5899.400-00:22 * ARPZ PURCHASED SERVICES 122.6’74.00?3 000 12267400 1,942.50 35,057.50 185,674.00
DISTRICTWIDE 21722
F 5899.400-01-22 _ ARP - PURCHASED SERVICES MHS 21/22 760000 000 760000 760000 0.00 0.00
F5899.400.02.22 ~  ARP-PURCHASEDSERVICESHTH2i/22 - 1850000 000 1850000 1850000 000 0.00
F §899400:03-22 ~ - ARP-PURCHASED SERVICESDAV21/22  ~ - 8250.00: 000 - 825000 . 825000 0.00 1000
F 5899.400-04-22 ARP - PURCHASED SERVICES MWD 21/22 8,250.00 0.00 8,250.00 8,250.00 0.00 0.00
F 5899.500-00-22 " ARP - SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - 48,950.00 0.00 48,950.00 0.00 0.00 48,950.00
P * DISTRICTWIDE21/22 O - « ; v ,
F 5899.500-03- *43.}_1; SUPPLIES&MATERIALS DAV21122 . 9617250 .. 000 ;«96172 50 9617242 0.00 008
F 5899.500-04-22 ﬁl): - SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MWD 21/22 96,172.50 0.00 86,172.50 96,172.41 0.00 0.09
5899 = o - 67554800 000 67554800 309,380.02 163,798.63 202,369.35
58 - 1,499,671.00 000  1,499671.00 = 580,063.95  716,266.41 203,340.64
5 - 1,499,674.00 0.00  1,499,671.00 580,063.95 716,266.41 203,340.64
F 9901.800-00 ~ TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND ;, 000 000 000  263467.00 000  -263,467.00
‘9801 o . 0.0 000 000 263,467.00 000  -263,467.00
‘99 - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 263,467.00 0.00 -263,467.00
9 e 0.00 0.00 0.00 263,467.00 0.00 -263,467.00
Fund Fotals: 317328607, 18676508  2,986489.98 1,339,331.48  1401,674.16 245,484.34
H.1620.245-00-2019 Architectual District-wide Site Work 0.00. 861.04 861.04 77061 8043 10.00
H 1620.245-01-2021 Design Fees - MHS Baseball Field (H2M) 0.00 62,362.00 62,362.00 26,836.02 35,525.98 0.00
H 1620.246-01-2021 Construction Management Fees - MHS 0.00 . 52,500.00 .. 52,500.00 44,644.64 7,855.36 .0.00
, Baseball F:eld (Elite) = o ; : :
H1620291:03-0000 - House Purchase (4 Central Ave) 000+ 167,503.41 - 167,503.41 167,503.41 0.00 000
3-01-2021 MHS Baseball Field (Landtek) 000  1,828,300.00  1,828,300.00 870,037.82 956,992.28 1,269.90
1-2021 MHS Roof Project 0.00 136,838.00 136,838.00 0.00 136,838.00 0.00
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1620 , 0.00 2,248,364.45 2,248,364.45 1,109,792.50 1,137,302.05 1,269.90
16 - ‘ 0.00 2,248,364.45 2,248,364.45 1,109,792.50 1,137,302.05 1,269.90
1 F R gl e 000 2,248,364.45  2,248,36445 . 1,109,79250 - 1,137,302.05 1,269.90
' High Tech Security Features - Smart Schools - '371,06000 - 497,303.00 868,363.00 a 000 = 497,303.00 ~ 371,060.00
Bond '
. 371,060.00 497,303.00 868,363.00 0.00 497,303.00 371,060.00
,,,,,, - - 371,08000 497,303.00 86836300 000 497,303.00 371,060.00
. o 37108000 . 497,303.00 , 0.00  497,303.00 371,060.00
Fund HTotals: 371,060.00 2,745,667.45 3,116,727.45 1,109,792.50 1,634,605.05 372,329.80
IE 2989.400-00 SCHOLARSHIPS & AWARDS ©0.00 7 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00
2989 iy N . 000 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
29 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 0.00 0.00 ‘ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
_Fund TETotals: 000 000 0.00 000 ©0.00 0.00
Grand Totals: 66,264,462.07 2,948,452.39  69,212,91446  25,955,021.66  32,679,365.58 10,578,527.22
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MALVERNE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
CASH FLOW SUMMARY
July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022

Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected

Month July August September October November December January February March April May June
Balance 14,677,049 11,058,602 10,974,919 10,147,958 7,926,996 17,590,370 14,233,375 13,202,432 9,258,571 9,893,586 7,254,761 17,376,243
RECEITPTS:
Real Property Taxes - Net - 1,432,586 - 1,898,000 16,062,000 1,717,000 750,000 - - 1,200,000 15,500,000 3,146,385
PILOTS - g - - 241,877 - - - - - - 367,096
STAR Payments- Int on RPT - - - 4,055 - - 4,345,474 - - - - -
Student Fees 300 141 939 3,554 - 2,536 1,500 15,000 2,100 15,000 5,000 7,500
Health Services - 9,247 - - - - 31,944 - 841 6,725 4,203 -
Transportation for other Districts - - - 1,314 1,314 - 2,628 1,314 1,314 1,314 1,314 1,314
Interest 4,361 3,822 3,135 2,387 3,651 5444 5,000 7,500 3,300 5,000 6,000 5,000
State Aid/Fed Aid/BOCES Aid 63,816 317,560 2,146,076 49,711 49,711 817,786 90,000 205,037 5,200,000 270,000 - 1,831,469
Other Receipts 16,502 15,446 28,533 118,460 99,685 66,404 50,000 30,788 16,795 2,403 17,628 25,000
Interfund Transfers 120,552 17,410 633,152 27335 145,807 212,170 206,831 65,000 284,911 176,019 220,109 359,290
TAN Proceeds - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RECEIPTS: 205,531 1,796,211 2,811,836 2,104,816 16,604,044 2,821,340 5,483,377 324,639 5,509,260 1,676,461 15,754,255 5,743,054
BALANCE AND RECEIPTS 14,882,580 12,854,813 13,786,755 12,252,774 24,531,040 20,411,709 19,716,752 13,527,071 14,767,832 11,570,046 23,009,016 23,119,297
DISBURSEMENTS:
Payroll Warrants 721,751 597,601 2,249,585 2,510,744 2,608,703 3,737:353 2,344,486 2,488,983 2,564,595 2,424,405 2,647,083 7,165,107
Disbursement Wareants 1,079,472 624,635 7466701 1426601 | 2081127 | 1,520,021 904,747 | 1,097,956 | 1462493 | 1,371,928 | 1,257,895 2,513,076 |
ERS/ TRS payments - - - - 673,612 - - - - = & &
Health Benefits/ Medicaid 1,000,631 410,248 502,003 48,464 765,802 156,950 926,304 450,026 711,524 431,469 464,154 164,890
Interfund Cafeteria 69,167 - - 70,480 97,846 90,715 80,457 75,000 95,000 85,000 79,000 65,000
Interfund Federal 7,436 234,377 91,998 60,099 83,905 105,574 10,087 154,035 40,634 1,083 30,657 13,550
Interfund Capital - 10,734 10,442 178,739 343,791 566,086 1,981,000 - - - - &
Bank Charges & Adjustments - - - = = 35 236 = - - - %
OMNI - - 36,600 30,000 - - - - - - - 105,000
Debt Service Payment 943,821 - - - 285,884 - 266,702 - - - 1,150,884 -
Wire (Pitney Bowes) 1,700 2,300 1,500 650 - 1,600 300 2,500 - 1,400 3,100 -
TAN Payment (P+1) - - - - = = - - - - = -
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 3,823,978 1,879,894 3,638,797 4,325,777 6,940,671 6,178,334 6,514,320 4,268,500 4,874,246 4,315,285 5,632,773 10,026,623

Balance 11,058,602 10,974,919 10,147,958 7,926,996 17,590,370 14,233,375 13,202,432 9,258,571 9,893,586 7,254,761 17,376,243 13,092,673



MALVERNE UFSD

NVISI
Budget Transfer Query From 12/1/2021 - 12/31/2021 In Between $0.00 And $999,999,999.99
Reference # Date Transfer Explanation Account Detail Description Debits Credits
3732 12/01/2021 IT CONTRACTUAL FEES A 2630.200-00 12,258.00 0.00
A 2630.400-00 0.00 12,258.00
Transfer Totals: 12,258.00 12,258.00
3733 12/03/2021 FUNDS FOR IT TEACHER A 2250.150-02-00 19,775.00 0.00
A 2250.150-01-00 0.00 19,775.00
Transfer Totals: 19,775.00 19,775.00
3734 12/03/2021 FUNDS FOR INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES A 2110.150-02-11 7,496.00 0.00
A 2110.150-02-14 0.00 7,496.00
A 2810.150-01-00 9,576.00 0.00
A 2810.150-02-00 0.00 9,576.00
Transfer Totals: 17,072.00 17,072.00
3735 12/03/2021 FUNDS FOR IT SUPPLIES A 2630.200-00 5,263.60 0.00
A 2630.500-00 0.00 5,263.60
Transfer Totals: 5,263.60 5,263.60
3736 12/06/2021 FUNDS FOR PRIVATE SCHOOL A 5581.491-00 19,800.00 0.00
TRANSPORTATION
A 5540.406-00 0.00 19,800.00
Transfer Totals: 19,800.00 19,800.00
3737 12/07/2021 FUNDS FOR INSTRUMENTS A 2110.200-01-20 180.00 0.00
A 2110.200-02-20 0.00 180.00
Transfer Totals: 180.00 180.00
3738 12/06/2021 FUNDS FOR IT SUPPLIES A 2630.200-00 7,713.20 0.00
A 2630.500-00 0.00 7,713.20
Transfer Totals: 7,713.20 7,713.20
3739 12/09/2021 MHS CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES A 2020.160-01 500.00 0.00
A 2020.400-01 0.00 500.00

01/05/2022 02:29 PM
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MALVERNE UFSD

NVISI
Budget Transfer Query From 12/1/2021 - 12/31/2021 In Between $0.00 And $999,999,999.99
Reference # Date Transfer Explanation Account Detail Description Debits Credits
Transfer Totals: 500.00 500.00
3740 12/09/2021 FUNDS FOR IT SUPPLIES A 2630.200-00 7,160.00 0.00
A 2630.500-00 0.00 7,160.00
Transfer Totals: 7,160.00 7,160.00
3741 12/13/2021 FUNDS FOR NATIONAL GRID A 2110.150-04-11 19,875.00 0.00
A 1620.401-12 0.00 19,875.00
Transfer Totals: 19,875.00 19,875.00
3742 12/13/2021 FUNDS FOR CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES A 9760.700-00 19,500.00 0.00
A 1620.500-00 0.00 19,500.00
Transfer Totals: 19,500.00 19,500.00
3743 12/16/2021 FUNDS FOR BAND INSTRUCTION A 2110.154-03-03 312.45 0.00
A 2110.154-04-03 0.00 312.45
Transfer Totals: 312.45 312.45
3744 12/17/2021 FUNDS FOR IT SOFTWARE EXPENSES A 2630.200-00 12,525.00 0.00
A 2630.460-00 0.00 12,525.00
Transfer Totals: 12,525.00 12,525.00
3745 12/22/2021 FUNDS FOR NON INSTRUCTIONAL A 2610.160-04 228.83 0.00
SALARIES
A 2610.160-01 0.00 228.83
A 2815.160-00 996.00 0.00
A 2810.160-01 0.00 996.00
Transfer Totals: 1,224.83 1,224.83
3746 12/22/2021 FUNDS FOR TA NEW HIRE - HTH A 2110.150-30 19,990.57 0.00
A 2110.151-02 0.00 19,990.57
Transfer Totals: 19,990.57 19,990.57

01/05/2022 02:29 PM
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MALVERNE UFSD IS
Budget Transfer Query From 12/1/2021 - 12/31/2021 in Between $0.00 And $999,999,999.99

Reference # Date Transfer Explanation Account Detail Description Debits Credits

Grand Totals: 163,149.65 163,149.65
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BOOK BALANCE November 30, 2021

RECEIPTS:
Account Description
Prior Month Adjustment
880 Revenues

1001 Real Estate Taxes

1081 Pilot Taxes- T of H/ LIPA
1085 STAR Aid Reimbursement
1090 Interest Eamed on Taxes
1310 Tuition

1320 Summer School

1330 Lost Books

1335 Student Fees

1489 Charges for Services
2110 Instrument Fee

2230 Tuttion from Other Districts

2280 Health Service Fees from Other Districts

2304 Transportation for Other Districts
2401 Interest Eamed
2410 Use of Facilities
2665 Sale of Property
2680 Insurance Recovery
2701 Refund of Prior Years' Expenditures
2703 Refund of Prior Year Expense
2705 Donations
2770 Misc. Revenue
3101-08 State Aid - Various
3260-62 State Aid - Lib/Software/Textbook
3289 State Aid - Tax Limit
3911 Due from Federa! Fund
3912 Due from Intemal
3913 Due from Capital
3914 Due from T&A
4285 Federa! Grant - ARRA
4286 CARES Act - ESSER/GEER
4289 Race to the Top (RTTT)
4489 Federat Aid - Other Health
4601 Medicare Aid
4960 FEMA
68311 Due to Federal
6312 Due to Lunch
6313 Due to Capital
6314 Due to General
Other Receipts
210 Petty Cash
380 Accounts Receivable
391 Due from Other Funds
410 State & Federal Aid Receivables
440 Due from Other Govemments
522 Reduction of Expense
522 Employee Payroll Deductions
600 Accounts Payable
620 TAN Borrowing
630 Fed/State Grants
690 Due to Boces
691 Summer Trips & Grants
Adjustments
TOTAL RECEIPTS
TOTAL AVAILABLE CASH
DISBURSEMENTS:
Payroll Warrants
Disbursement Wamants
Transfer to Other Fund Accounts
Bank Charges & Adjustments
Debt Service Payment (EPC/Bond)
TAN Repayment
Wire
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TRANSFERS BETWEEN ACCOUNTS (NET)

PAYROLL TRANSFERS IN
PAYROLL TRANSFERS OUT

BOOK BALANCE Decomber 31, 2021

BANK RECONCILIATION

BANK BALANCE December 31, 2021
Deposits in Transit
Outstanding Checks
Void Checks
Reconciling ltems

ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE

Alyss Contarino; Treasurer

MALVERNE UFSD
TREASURER'S REPORT FOR DECEMBER 31, 2021
General Fund - CHASE

CHECKING _ MONEY MARKET METROPOLITAN _ TRUST AND AGENCY __ NET PAYROLL TOTAL
186,541.16 3,056,943.55 13,872,941.41 467,874.33 6,089.32 17,580,369.76
- 1,717,000.00 - - - 1,717,000.00
2,536.00 - - - - 2,536.00
- 6.84 5,426.90 6.44 3.59 5,443.77
20.70 37,454.00 - - - 37.474-.70
785,654.84 - - - - 785,654.84
11,200.00 - - - - 11 .200-.00
20,930.82 - - - - 20,930.82
6,979.00 - - - - 6,979.00
205,191.00 - - - - 205,191.00
9,296.25 - - 19,633.21 - 28,029.46
1,041,808.61 1,764,460.84 5,426.80 19,639.65 3.59 2,821,339.59
1,228,349.76 4,811,404.39 13,878,368.31 487,513.98 6,072.91 20,411,709.35
3,737,362.72 - - - - 3,737,352.72
1,756,767.41 - - 1,314,473.13 - 3,071,240.54
762,375.40 - - - - 762,375.40
35.00 - - - - 35.00
1,600.00 - - - - 1,600.00
6,258,130.53 - - 1,314,473.13 - 7,572,603.66
5,140,000.00 (4,750,000.00) (390,000.00) - - -
- - - 1,394,269.55 2,343,083.17 3,737,352.72
- - - - (2,343,083.17) (2,343,083.17)
110,219.23 61,404.39 13,488,368.31 567,310.40 6,072.91 14,233,375.24 |
652,809.45 61,404.39 13,488,368.31 647,275.12 21,812.60 14,871,669.87
(542,590.22) - - (79,964.72) (15,739.69) (638,294.83)
110,219.23 61,404.39 13,488,368.31 567,310.40 6,072.91 14,233,375.24 |

Alyssa Contarino, Treasurer
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BOOK BALANCE November 30, 2021

Prior Month Adjustment
Commission
ERS/TRS
BOND
Heartland Sales
Meal Sales
Donation
Refund
Employee Payroll Deductions
Employee Benefit Receipts
Reduction of Expense
Interest Earned
Transfer from other account
Adjustments

TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL AVAILABLE CASH

DISBURSEMENTS:
Disbursement Warrants
Net Payroll
Sales Tax
Bank Charges & Adjustments
Transferred to Other Accounts
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

BOOK BALANCE December 31, 2021
BANK RECONCILIATION

BANK BALANCE December 31, 2021
Deposits in Transit
Outstanding Checks
Reconciling adjustments
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE

Alyssa Condarino; Treasurer

MALVERNE UFSD
TREASURER'S REPORT FOR DECEMBER 31, 2021
Other Funds - CHASE

SPECIALAID  LUNCH BOND CHECK BOND MM CAPITAL  SCHOLARSHIP
FUND(F)  FUND(C)  FUND (H200B) FUND (H200D) FUND (H200C) FUND(TE) _
2.16 1,067.48 1.43 0.59 2.83 21,050.51
- 609.60 - - - -
- 1,290.17 - - - -
0.18 0.24 - - 0.90 0.18
105,574.12  90,715.18 - - 566,086.10 -

- . - - - 300.00
105,674.30 _ 92,615.19 - - 566,087.00 300.18
105,576.46  94,582.67 1.43 0.59 566,089.83 21,350.69
105,574.28  93,045.66 - - 566,086.93 300.00
105,574.28  93,045.66 . - 566,086.93 300.00

2.18 1,537.01 1.43 0.59 2.90 21,050.69

2.18 1,537.01 1.43 0.59 5,274.56 21,350.69
. . - - (5.271.66) (300.00)

2.18 1,537.01 1.43 0.59 2.90 21,050.69

Alyssa Contarino, Treasurer
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MALVERNE UFSD

TREASURER'S REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 30, 2021
Other Miscellaneous Accounts

BOOK BALANCE October 31, 2021

Prior Month Adjustment
Miscellaneous Revenue
Commission
Donation
Refund
Interest Earned
Transfer from other account
Adjustments

TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL AVAILABLE CASH

DISBURSEMENTS:
Disbursement Warrants
Claims Paid
Sales Tax
Bank Charges & Adjustments
Transferred to Other Accounts
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

BOOK BALANCE November 30, 2021
BANK RECONCILIATION

BANK BALANCE November 30, 2021
Deposits in Transit
Outstanding Checks
Reconciling adjustments
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE

Alysso Condarino; Treasurer

Alyssa Contarino, Treasurer

JJSTANIS  FLEX SPENDING EXTRACLASS
(A206) (A207) (CM200)
10,104.50 2,525.64 24,355.40
- - 27,161.13
; 1,530.05 -
- 1,530.05 27,161.13
10,104.50 4,055.69 51,516.53
] - 1,890.36
284.71 - -
284.71 - 1,890.36
9,819.79 4,055.69 49,626.17
25,291.27 4,055.69 53,278.89
(15,471.48) - (3,652.72)
9,819.79 4,055.69 49,626.17_

10f1



MALVERNE UFSD

COLLATERAL COMPUTATION - November 30, 2021

JP MORGAN CHASE
BANK ACCOUNTS
GENERAL FUND
Checking
Money Market
Trust & Agency Fund
Net Payroll

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

OTHER FUNDS
Special Aid Fund
Lunch Fund
%Scholarship
;Capital
fBond Fund

'Bond Fund - Checking

Total Bank éalances

Less: FDIC Insurance

Collateral percentage
Collateral required
Collateral ﬁer statement provided

Over (Under)

CHASE

609,800.11
3,056,943.55
470,291.55
7,811.09

4,144,846.30

2.16
1,967.48
21,350.51
2.83

0.59

1.43

4,168,171.30

500,000.00

3,668,171.30

1.05

3,851,616.55

4,114,124.39

262,507.84
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MALVERNE UFSD

Bank Reconciliation Check Listing For General Fund Checking NVISI
Outstanding Checks From the Earliest Date to 12/31/2021
Check Number Issue Date Payee Amount Cleared Cleared Date

81724 09/2472021 DANIEL NEHLSEN PETTY CASH 100.00
82310 1012212021  SENSORY UNIVERSITY, INC.  143.78

82373 111052021 ENCHANTED LEARNING, LLC 12500
82535 11/19/2021 EDUCATIONAL DATA SERVICES,INC 1,757.50
82673 12/03/2021 A.T. EQUIPMENT SALES CORP. 526.00

82674 1200312021  AT. EQUIPMENT SALES CORP. 2,03820
182675 12/032021 ABSPUMPREPAR 4,293.78
182679 12/03/2021 ALLSTATE SIGN & PLAQUE CORP. 573.75
82680 12/03/2021 ALLSTATE SIGN & PLAQUE CORP. 1,287.00
82743 12003/2021  DANISH NADEEM 373.06
, ’§8,2744 12/03/2021 DANISH NADEEM 150.00
182780 12/03/2021  SENSORY UNIVERSITY, INC. 14313
82786 12/03/2021 Thermo Tech Combustion Inc 405.00
82827 12117/2021 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 2,998.00

82628 1211712021 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. : 261348

" 142820 1211712021 ' CDWGOVERNMENT, INC. Cada0

82830 12/17/2021 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 3,708.00

82836 12/17/2021 DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL,INC 12840

82852 1211712021 GIMKIT, IN .. 85000
82853 1211712021 GRACENOTESLLC 1,092.00
82867 12/17/2021  J.C. BRODERICK & ASSOCI., INC. 3,018.75

82897 12/17/2021
82901 12/17/2021
82002 1211712021
82905 12/17/2021
82918 12/17/2021

82020 12/17/2021
182021 12117/2021
82922 12/17/2021
82923 12/17/2021

'} 82025 1211712021
82926 12/17/2021
- 82048 1211712021

82054 12117/2021
82950 12/17/2021

82964 12/17/2021
82968 12/17/2021

82868 121712021
82884 121172021
82896 12/17/2021

82919 12/17/2021 .-

| 82024 1217/2021.

© 82049 121772021
" ROBERT BRIGANDI

| 82961 121712021
| 82062 1201712021

_MORECONSULTINGCORP.
OPTIMUM

CARYL ORIS MD

: ,PITNEY BOWES
' PlTNEY BOWES
‘CRISTINA M. QUARTARARO

SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC
SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC

'SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC -
* 'SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC

SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC
SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC

’SCHOOL SPECIALTY uwe
'SCHOOL SPECIALTY,LLE

SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC

,PATRICIAA ZOITL

AYCRON INDUSTRIES INC.

MERRIE CORON
SEPH DONOGHUE
E, DOUGLAS

MARYANN FASCIANI

JANINE GILLEN

1,200.00

65.00
238.47

. 217.32
' 491.46

279.7
141.65
16.19

- 837.20
9898

63.60

- 445. 50
3 139,62
891.00
445.50

. 89100
89100

891.00
445.50

o 20055 . .
- '200.55

DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDEDDﬂEDDﬁDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDED

01/03/2022 2:37 PM
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MALVERNE UFSD

Bank Reconciliation Check Listing For General Fund Checking
Outstanding Checks From the Earliest Date to 12/31/2021

NVI15I

Check Number Issue Date Payee Amount  Cleared Cleared Date
82979 12/17/2021  PATRICE MARTINEZ 891.00 M
82082 12/17/2021  MURPHY, JULIA 445.50 ]
82983 12/17/2021 KATHERINE G. O'CONNOR 445.50 ]
82984 12/17/2021 NORMAN PAKAROW 445.50 ]
82986 12/17/2021 MATTHEW ROSEN 445.50 O
82993 12/17/2021  MARIANNE SOBIESIAK 445.50 ]
82998 12/17/2021  LUCY WARSHAW 445.50 ]
82999 12/17/2021  LINDA ZACCARO 445.50 ]
83000 12/17/2021  PATRICIA A. ZOITL 445.50 ]
83003 12/31/2021  ABOFF'S, INC. 95.14 ]
83004 12/31/2021 ACCESS 7 SERVICES, INC. 769.36 ]
83005 12/31/2021 AMERICAN CHORAL DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION 288.50 ]
83006 12/31/2021 AMERICAN PAPER TOWEL CO. LLC 1,989.50 ]
83007 12/31/2021 AMERICAN REGISTRY FOR INTERNET 1,000.00 ]

NUMBERS, LTD
83008 12/31/2021 ANGELO'S PIZZERIA & REST. INC. 75.00 O
83009 12/31/2021  APPLE, INC. 17,520.00 ]
83010 12/31/2021  ASBO INTERNATIONAL 750.00 O
83011 12/31/2021 B & H PHOTO-VIDEO, INC. 78.11 ]
83013 12/31/2021 BROWN & BROWN OF NY, INC. 1,448.11 ]
83014 12/31/2021 BULK BOOKSTORE 304.64 ]
83015 12/31/2021 DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL,INC 62.00 ]
83016 12/31/2021 EDUCATION WEEK 89.94 ]
83017 12/31/2021 EFAX CORPORATE 194.85 ]
83018 12/31/2021 EFAX CORPORATE 196.53 ]
83019 12/31/2021 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,INC. 316.10 N
83020 12/31/2021 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,INC. 220.23 ]
83021 12/31/2021  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,INC. 73.60 O
83022 12/31/2021 FRIENDZONEKIDS 300.00 |:]
83023 12/31/2021 GOPHER 299.88 O
83024 12/31/2021 GOPHER 1,121.40 ]
83025 12/31/2021 GOPHER 25967 ]
83026 12/31/2021 GRAINGER, INC. 72761 ]
83027 12/31/2021  GUARDIAN BUS COMPANY 1,430.00 |
83028 12/31/2021 HORIZON HEALTHCARE STAFFING 285.00 ]
83029 12/31/2021 J & J MILES RUBBER CORP. 2,367.81 0
83030 12/31/2021 J & J MILES RUBBER CORP. 1,926.60 O]
83031 12/31/2021  J.J. STANIS & CO.,INC. 957.22 ]
83032 12/31/2021  J.J. STANIS & COMPANY, INC. 1,847.89 J
83033 12/31/2021 JGE INVESTIGATIONS 899.23 .
83034 12/31/2021 KAZARA DESIGNS 2,460.00 O
83035 12/31/2021 KAZARA DESIGNS 1,070.00 ]
83036 12/31/2021 KIMBERLY KUTCHER 87.32 ]
83037 12/31/2021  JASON MACH 59.45 ]
83038 12/31/2021 MANHASSET BOOSTER CLUB, INC. 300.00 ]
83039 12/31/2021  MUSIC AND ARTS CENTERS 4,290.00 ]

01/03/2022 2:37 PM
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MALVERNE UFSD

Bank Reconciliation Check Listing For General Fund Checking
Outstanding Checks From the Earliest Date to 12/31/2021

NVISI

Check Number Issue Date Payee Amount  Cleared Cleared Date
83040 12/31/2021 NASCO 178.88 |
83041 12/31/2021  NASSAU COUNTY SCHOOLS CO-OP 8,970.00 ]
83042 12/31/2021  NEWSDAY, INC. 107.92 ]
83043 12/31/2021 NYS EDUCATION DEPT. 359.80 ]
83044 12/31/2021 OMNICHEER 1,358.00 O
83045 12/31/2021  PIXTON COMICS INC. 99.00 !
83046 12/31/2021 RIDDELL/ALL AMER.SPORTS CORP 1,373.37 ]
83047 12/31/2021 ROCKVILLE CENTRE LANES, INC. 1,772.25 ]
83048 12/31/2021 RACHEL M RUISI 88.94 ]
83049 12/31/2021 S.AN.E. 1,168.76 1
83050 12/31/2021 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION 126.33 ]
83051 12/31/2021 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION 93.70 ]
83052 12/31/2021 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS LLC 464.30 ]
83053 12/31/2021 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 567.96 O
83054 12/31/2021 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 1,221.56 ]
83055 12/31/2021 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 962.72 ]
83056 12/31/2021 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL 288.00 ]
83057 12/31/2021 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL 548.98 ]
83058 12/31/2021 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL 132.02 O
83059 12/31/2021 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL 1,952.00 ]
83060 12/31/2021 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL 19.96 [
83061 12/31/2021  SHERYIL S. STRAKER 186.58 ]
83062 12/31/2021 SUMMIT SCHOOL 3,854.90 ]
83063 12/31/2021  RICHARD N. THOMPSON 740.00 ]
83064 12/31/2021 TIEGERMAN SCHOOL 11,618.20 |
83085 12/31/2021 VERIZON CONNECT NWF INC. 194.28 [l
83066 12/31/2021  VIGLIOTTI'S GREAT GARDENS 598.39 ]
83067 12/31/2021 W.B. MASON CO., INC. 121.95 ]
83068 12/31/2021 WE TRANSPORT, INC. 37,828.11 ]
83069 12/31/2021 WE TRANSPORT, INC. 28,963.20 J
83070 12/31/2021 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING CORP 1,109.38 ]

Total Amount: 542,103.91
Number of Checks: 121

01/03/2022 2:37 PM
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MALVERNE UFSD

Bank Reconciliation Check Listing For T&A Fund
Outstanding Checks From the Earliest Date to 12/31/2021

NVISI

Check Number Issue Date Payee Amount  Cleared Cleared Date
8340 11/19/2021 SHERIFF OF NASS. CTY 93.84 ]
8341 11/19/2021 SHERIFF OF NASSAU CTY. 104.44 D
8342 11/19/2021 SHERIFF OF NASSAU CTY. 165.97 ]

793 12/03/2021 NYS EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYS. 5,162.44 ]
8352 12/03/2021 SHERIFF OF NASS. CTY 88.70 D
8353 12/03/2021 SHERIFF OF NASSAU CTY. 106.87 I"_“I
8354 12/03/2021 SHERIFF OF NASSAU CTY. 165.97 ]

803 12/17/2021  NYS EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYS. 5,244.84 D
8361 12/17/2021  SHERIFF OF NASS. CTY 83.99 ]
8362 12/17/2021 SHERIFF OF NASSAU CTY. 100.55 ]
8363 12/17/2021 SHERIFF OF NASSAU CTY. 165.97 ]

812 12/31/2021  NYS EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYS. 4,852.46 ]

813 12/31/2021  NYS DEPT OF TAXATION & FINANCE 62,182.58 ]
8364 12/31/2021 BROWN & BROWN OF NY, INC. 185.99 ]
8365 12/31/2021 J.J. STANIS & CO.,INC. 551.62 ]
8366 12/31/2021  NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESS. CTR 386.80 ]
8367 12/31/2021  SHERIFF OF NASS. CTY 49.28 ]
8368 12/31/2021 SHERIFF OF NASSAU CTY. 55.86 |:]
8369 12/31/2021 SHERIFF OF NASSAU CTY. 216.55 ]

Total Amount: 79,964.72
Number of Checks: 19

01/03/2022 3:19 PM
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MALVERNE UFSD

Bank Reconciliation Check Listing For Capital Checking
Outstanding Checks From the Earliest Date to 12/31/2021

NVISI

Check Number Issue Date Payee Amount  Cleared Cleared Date
5353 12/31/2021 H2M ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS 5,262.09 D
5354 12/31/2021 H2M ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS 9.57 ]
Total Amount: 5,271.66
Number of Checks: 2

01/03/2022 12:24 PM
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!
MALVERNE UFSD NCISI
Bank Recon;ciliation Check Listing For Scholarship Fund ' ’
Outstanding Checks From the Earliest Date to 12/31/2021

Check Nflmber Issue Date  Payee Amount Cleared Cleared Date
1038 12/31/2021 FERRICKROBERTSON 100.00 O

1039 12/31/2021  RONALDO ATIENCIA B » 100.00 O

1040 121312021 SOPHIAFRANCO . 10000 []
. TotalAmount: 30000

Number of Checks: ) -3

01/03/2022 12:57 PM Page 17



MALVERNE UFSD

Bank Reconciliation Check Listing For Payroll Fund NVISI
Outstanding Checks From the Earliest Date to 12/31/2021
Check Number Issue Date Payee Amount  Cleared Cleared Date

237722 12/03/2021 KESHA BASCONBE 4,484.92 D
237735 12/03/2021 ERNESTOE. LOPEZ 115.44 )
{906174 ; 12/03/2021 RYAN ROSENBEUM - 0.00 O
1237865 12/17/2021 TERRY CARCATERRA 521.09 O
237991 12/17/2021  JESSICA GIOIA 115.44 O
237992 12/31/2021 . ‘ELIZAB’ETﬂ,";B:.ALLEN, o 345.76 D
237993 12/31/2021 DANIELGIBBONS 54387 [
237996 12/31/2021  CASEY SHIMBORSKE 354.85 O
237997 12/31/2021 BRENDAN O'REILLY 504.22 D
237998 12/31‘12021 ) KRISTINA SUMAK!S 1,460.02 O
237999 12/31/2021  ERIN EGAN | 56019 [
238000 12/31/2021 DINORAH ESPINAL 489.13 O
238001 12/31/2021 CHRISTINE HEALY 559.59 O
238002 123112021 JOSEPH SAVOLD S0 O
238003 12/31/2021 - THOMAS CAN - 31384 [ -
1 238004 .12/31/2021 °  TERRY CARCATERRA 325.21 O ‘
238005 12/31/2021 DAVID FREESE 455.20 O
}238_006 12/31/2021 ,CAROL L.jHA_NSQNi ) . 573.92 O

: 238007 '1213112021 ANTHONY HEYWARD 22158 D
238008 12/31/2021 - MINDY KAISER " 346.31 O :
238009 12/31/2021 ERNESTOE. LOPEZ 230.87 O

; 238010 12/31/2021 ‘,JVCI“IV.LIAN MAYR 48520 [
238011 12/31/2021 , ROMINA PARL Lo 87009 ]
238012 12/31/2021 - JESSICA SID! 134084 [

Total Amount: 15,739.69
Number of Checks: 24

01/03/2022 12:33 PM
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